JANUARY 2017

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/410

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8

FIN927/8

FLI414/5
GWI362/3

IBK5008/9

IBK6410/1

IBS3764/5

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

11

18
25

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
12

19
26

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13

14

13
20
27

14
21
28

14



JANUARY 2017

Schedules (cont)

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

QTR029/30

SAS2513/4
SAS2541/2

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

UAL36/7

1
8
1
8

15
22
29
1
8
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

10

10
17
24
31

10

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

FGZHT

12

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

BCE*

7
14
7
14
21
28

7
14
7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

A7BDB

(* QTR031/2)

14

28

canx *
TCTHY*
TCJVU*
TCJVH*

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHU
FGZHP
FHTVB
FGZHL

57111
48127
33103
57111

7
14
21
28

14121
12109
34137
14120



JANUARY 2017

Schedules (cont)

VLG1380/1 : 1l ECMAX 2 --———- 3 ECMNZ 4 ECMBM 5 ECMER 6 —--———- 7 ————-
8 ECMBE 9 -———- 10 ————- 11 ————- 12 ECMBM 13 - ———- 14 ————-
15 ECMKM 16 —--—-—-—- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 ECMKM 20 --———- 21 ————-
22 ECMKM 23 —-———- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 -———- 28 ————-
29 ECLLJ 30 ————- 31 —~——-
VLG6320/1 : 1 ————- 2 ————- 3 ECKDH 4 --———- 5 —\——- 6 ———— 7 ———-
VLG7815/6 : 1 ———- 2 ECMGF 3 ECMBL 4 —--———- 5 ———- 6 ECMBY 7 --———-
8 ECHGZ 9 ECLQJ 10 - ———- 11 ————- 12 ————- 13 ECHTD 14 - ———-
15 ECMFN 16 ECJGM 17 ---——- 18 ————- 19 ————- 20 ————- 21 ————-
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 -———- 28 ————-
29 ECLZZ 30 —-———- 31 ————-
VLG9344/5 1 ———- 2 ECMID 3 ECMHB 4 —--———- 5 ————- 6 ECMJR 7 —-———-
8 ECMIM 9 -———- 10 ————- 11 ————- 12 ————- 13 ————- 14 ————-
WOW860/1 : 1 ———- 2 TFKID 3 —-———- 4 TFKID 5 ————- 6 TFMOM 7 —-———-
8 ————- 9 TFSIS 10 ————- 11 TFMOM 12 ---—-—- 13 TFMOM 14 --———-
15 ————- 16 TFDAD 17 ---—-—- 18 TFMOM 19 - -—-—-—- 20 TFDAD 21 --———-
22 ————- 23 TFDAD 24 - ———- 25 TFDAD 26 —-———- 27 TFKID 28 --———-
29 —\———- 30 TFBRO 31 ————-
SHTS8F/9Z : 1l GBZHB 2 GBZHC 3 GBZHC 4 GBNWZ 5 GBNWZ 6 GBZHC 7 GBNWB
8 GBNWA 9 GBNWA 10 GBZHC 11 GBNWA 12 GBZHB 13 GBZHC 14 GBZHB
15 ————- 16 GBZHB 17 GBNWZ 18 GBNWZ 19 ----- 20 -\ ———- 21 ————-
22 ————- 23 GBZHA 24 canx 25 GBNWZ 26 GBZHB 27 GBNWA 28 ---—-—-
29 —\———- 30 GBNWZ 31 GBZHB
SHT8S/9U : 1 ————- 2 ————- 3 —\——- 4 ————- 5 —\——- 6 ———- 7 -——-
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 ————- 11 ————- 12 canx 13 GBZHC 14 GBNWZ¥*
15 ————- 16 GBNWZ 17 --———- 18 GBNWB 19 GBZHC 20 GBZHC 21 GBZHA*
22 GBZHC 23 BZHB# 24 ————- 25 GBZHA 26 GBNWX 27 GBNWA 28 GBZHAX*
29 GBNWA 30 GBZHA 31 GBZHB - n/s (# SHT8L/9K * SHTS8L/9U)
SHT8G/9173 24 GBNWA - n/s
BEE : 2 GPRPG
CFE : 16 GJOTR
EXS : 6 GGDFV
EZY : 12 GEZPU 23 HBJIXG
RYR 22 EIFTK 27 EIFTM 28 EIFTC 31 EIFTH
Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1 ———- 2 ————- 3 GNOSE 4 GSOUL 5 GSOUL 6 GRVILW 7 —-—-——-
8 ———- 9 GFIFA 10 GNOSE 11 GRVLW 12 GRVLZ 13 GBODY 14 ————-
15 ———- 16 GFIND 17 GRVLZ 18 GRVLZ 19 GBODY 20 GSOUL 21 —-———-
22 ————- 23 canx 24 GBODY 25 GRVLZ 26 GRVLZ 27 GNOSE 28 ---—-—-
29 —\———- 30 GRVLW 31 GRVLW



JANUARY 2017

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 1 - 2 ————- 3
8 ————- 9 GBMRI 10
15 ————- 16 GBMRA 17
22 ————- 23 GBIKB 24
29 ——-——- 30 GBMRD 31
BCS2518/2135: 1 ----- 2 ————- 3
8 ————- 9 ————- 10
15 ———-- 16 ———-- 17
22 ————- 23 ————- 24
29 ——-——- 30 -———- 31
BDI29B/C : 1 ———- 2 ————- 3
8 —\———- 9 OYPBW 10
15 ————- 16 OYMUG 17
22 ————- 23 OYPBW 24
29 ——-——- 30 OYMUG 31
SRR6566/5 1 ————- 2 ————- 3
8 —\———- 9 OYSRU 10
15 ————- 16 OYSRH 17
22 ————- 23 OYSRN 24
29 ————- 30 OYSRJ 31
SWN016U/023Y: 1 —----—- 2 ————- 3
8 ————- 9 ————- 10
15 ———-- 16 ———-- 17
22 ————- 23 ————- 24
29 ————- 30 -~———- 31
TAY 1 ———- 2 ————- 3
8 ECMID 9 ECMID 10
15 ECMID 16 ECMID 17
22 ECMCL 23 ECMCL 24
29 ECMID 30 ECMID 31
NPT 8 ————- 9 —\———- 10
15 TFBBF 16 TFBBF 17
22 TFBBF 23 TFBBF 24
29 TFBBF 30 TFBBF 31
Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 7 OE-LDA 14 OE-LDA
CFE4503:4 1 ————- 8 G-LCYV
CFE4477:8 3 G-LCYR 8 G-LCYT
CFE4547:8 7 G-LCYT 14 G-LCYS
TOM1130:1 2 G-FDZX 9 G-FDZX
TOM1256:7 3 G-FDZX 10 G-FDzZX
TOM1356:7 4 G-FDZX 11 -———--
TOM1442:3 5 G-FDZX 12 G-FDZX
TOM1552:3 6 G-FDzZX 13 G-FDZX
TOM1660:1 7 G-FDZX 14 G-FDZX
TOM1640:1 7 G-FDZX 14 G-FDzZX
EZS1489 7 HB-JYG (ABzdiv)

TOM1709

7 G-TAWL (ABZdiv)

21
15
15
21
16
17
18
19
20
21
21

28
22
22
28
23
24
25
26
27
28
28

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

MRG/IKZ

GBMRE

7 GBMRC*
14 GBMRA¥*
GBMRG 21 GBMRE¥*
GBIKB 28 GBMRD¥*

(* BCS2134/7)

29 G-LCYT
29 G-LCYP

30 G-FDZX
31 G-FDZX

14
21
28

DALEP
GBMRC
GBMRH
DALEO




JANUARY 2017
NOTES
AFR 6 F-HBXF
BAW : 14 G-BNWZ
24 G-BNWA
EZY : 7 G-EZMK
IBK : 5 EI-FJR
KLM : 14 PH-BXD
THY : 9 TC-JVB
UAL : 14 N12109
BCS 6 G-BMRG
16 G-BMRA

AFR1486/HOP8006 CDG-LIL - due tech.
SHTS8L/BAW9273 LHR-LHR ns;
SHT8G/BAW9173 LHR-LHR ns - due tech.
EZY6936/EZS9016 VIE-ABZ
IBK6410/8660 TFS-TFS ns - due tech.
KLM1279/9866 AMS-AMS ns - due tech.

THY1343/6881 IST-IST ns - due snow in IST.
UAL36/2157 EWR-EWR ns

BCS2134/854P EMA-LEJ; G-BIKZ BCS851P/2135 LEJ-EMA;
BCS2134/030T:031T/2135 EMA-PIK:PIK-PIK

BDI : Operated their last ABZ-EDI-INV mail flight on the 31st.

NPT : From 13th,

replaced Jet 2 on Mail flights to STN(NPT009G) and EMA (NPTO01l2A).

13 TF-BBF BBD011P/NPT012A LGG-EMA
SRR : 20 OY-SRK SRR7803/6565 BFS-EMA

Flight No. -

AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
FIN927/8
IBK5008/9
KLM1281/2
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
QTR029/30
QTR0O31/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3620/1

CFE4477:
CFE4503:
TOM1130:
TOM1256:
TOM1356:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1640:

PP WwwJdJF > o

ATC Callsign
AFR686L/1687
AFR486Y/487J
AFR1886/887Y
BEL3ED/99D

BELS5ED/99H

DLH962/8YX

DLH1YC/965

ETD12K/72P

FINS5LM/7WM

IBK5008/9HL (from 15th)
KILM1281/947

NAX54K/5JA

NAX3BM/4MB

QTR6R/6A (from 10th)
QTR1D/4L (from 9th)
THY47M/3DL

THY5PG/90F
TVF20XN/97SN

CFE3JN:170Q
CFE3FR:4VP
TOM41M:1VY
TOM67J:9TY
TOM6ED: 67T
TOM87T:8FC
TOM44E:2CD
TOM4LD:11H
TOM3PK: 5KB



FEBRUARY 2017

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2061/2
BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8

GWI362/3
IBK5008/9

IBK6410/1

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

15
22

15
22

15
22
15

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22
22

15
22

15
22
15
22

15
22
15
22

15
22

15
22

16
23

le
23

le
23
16

le
23

le
23

16
23

le
23

16
23
23

16
23

16
23
16
23

16
23
16
23

16
23

16
23

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
17

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
10
17
24

10
17
24
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
17
24

10
17
24
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
18

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
11
18
25

11
18
25
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
18
25

11
18
25
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
19

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20

12
19
26

12
19
26
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
19
26

12
19
26
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

27

13
20
27

13
20
27
20

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27
13
20
27

13
20
27
27

13
20
27

13
20
27
20
27

13
20
27
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28
21

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28
14
21
28

14
21
28
28

14
21
28

14
21
28
21
28

14
21
28
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

n/s

PHBGC
PHBGA n/s



FEBRUARY 2017

Schedules (cont)

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4
QTR029/30

SAS2541/2

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

UAL36/7

VLG1380/1

VLG6320/1

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8U/9Y

SHT8S/9U

1 ———-- 2
8 ————- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ———-- 23
1 EIFVI 2
8 EIFJN 9

22 ————- 23
1 BCz* 2
8 BCN* 9

1 ———-- 2
8 ————- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
1 ———-- 2
8 ————- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
1 -———-- 2
8 FHTVC 9

15 FHTVC 16
22 FHTVA 23

1 ——-- 2
8 ————- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
1 ———- 2
8 ————- 9
15 ————- 16
22 -——-- 23
8 ————- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
1 ———-- 2
8 ————- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
1 TFMOM 2
8 TFMOM 9

15 TFSIS 16
22 TFMOM 23
1 GBNWX 2

8 ———-—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 GBNWX 23
15 ——--- 16
22 --—-- 23

1 GBNWzZ 2

8 GBNWX 9

15 GBNWB 16
22 GBNWX 23

JVO*

21
28
28

7
14
21
28

A7TBCN

QTR031/2)

28

TCJVZ

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHY
FHTVC

GBZHB
GBNWX

7
14

14
21
28

(* SHT8L/9U)



FEBRUARY 2017

Schedules (cont)

BEE
EZY
RYR
STK

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

SWN016U/023Y:

TAY

NPT

NPT

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4
CFE4547:
CFE4503:
CFE4477:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1640:
TOM1796:
TOM1130:
TOM1256:

NRPrdRFRP PR WWOoo s o

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

1

15
22

BB WO N

S oy o

GPRPJ 28 GPRPF

GEZPT 23 GEZPX

EIFTO 3 EIFTP 5 EIFTR 13 EIFTS 21 EIFTV 22 EIFTT 25 EIFTN

EIDEI 3 EIDEI 4 EIDEI 5 EIDEI 5 EIDEO

GDHKF 2 GBMRI 3 GBIKZ 4 GBMRD* 5 ---- 6 GDHKF 7 GDHKX

GBIKL 9 GBMRF 10 GBMRA 11 GBMRG* 12 ---- 13 GBMRH 14 GDHKG

GBMRG 16 GDHKE 17 GDHKF 18 GBMRB* 19 ---- 20 GBMRA 21 GBMRC

GBIKB 23 GBMRJ 24 GBMRJ 25 GBMRA* 26 ---- 27 GDHKE 28 GDHKF
(* BCS2134/7)

————— 2 --——-—- 3 -———— 4 GBMRJ 5 ----- 6 --—-- T -—---

————— 9 ----- 10 ----- 11 GBMRD 12 -—--- 13 --——- 14 - ———-

————— 16 ----- 17 ----—- 18 GBMRG 19 - -———- 20 - -———- 21 -----

————— 23 -———- 24 ----- 25 DALEK 26 ----- 27 --———— 28 ————-

OYSRM 2 OYSRN 3 OYSRF 4 ----- 5 ————- 6 OYSRF 7 OYSRG

OYSRG 9 OYSRN 10 OYSRN 11 ----- 12 -——-- 13 OYSRN 14 OYSRH

OYSRF 16 OYSRF 17 OYSRF 18 ----- 19 -——-- 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRU

OYSRU 23 OYSRU 24 OYSRU 25 —---- 26 —-—-- 27 OYSRU 28 OYSRJ

SEMHH 2 ----- 3 - 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 ————- 7 ————-

ECLOF 2 ECLOF 3 ECMEO 4 ECLMR 5 ECLMR 6 ECLMR 7 ECLOF

ECMID 9 ECLOF 10 ECLOF 11 ECMFT 12 ECMFT 13 ECMFT 14 ECMHR

ECMEO 16 ECMEO 17 ECMID 18 ECMID 19 ECMID 20 ECMID 21 ECMEO

ECMEO 23 ECMID 24 ECMEO 25 ECLOF 26 ECMID 27 ECLOF 28 ECLMR

TFBBF 2 TFBBF 3 ----- 4 TFBBE 5 ----- 6 TFBBF 7 TEFBBF

TFBBF 9 TFBBF 10 TFBBF 11 TFBBF 12 TFBBF 13 TFBBF 14 TFBBF

TFBBF 16 TFBBF 17 TFBBF 18 TFBBF 19 TFBBF 20 TFBBF 21 TFBBF

TFBBF 23 TFBBF 24 TFBBF 25 TFBBF 26 TFBBF 27 TFBBF 28 TFBBF

————— 2 --—-——- 3 --—-—— 4 --——- 5 ————— 6 GCELY 7 GCELY

GCELY 9 GCELY 10 ----- 11 —\——-—- 12 —\———- 13 —\———- 14 —~———-

GBODY 2 GSOUL 3 GRVLW 4 ----- 5 -———- 6 GRVLW 7 GRVLW

GRVLW 9 GBODY 10 GSOUL 11 ----- 12 -——-- 13 GNOSE 14 GNOSE

GNOSE 16 GBODY 17 GBODY 18 ----- 19 -——-- 20 GNOSE 21 GNOSE

GRVLX 23 GBODY 24 GBODY 25 —---- 26 ——-—- 27 GRVLX 28 GJOTA

OE-LDD 11 OE-LDB 18 OE-LDA 25 OE-LDD

G-LCYT 11 G-LCYN 18 G-LCYS 25 G-LCYV

G-LCYT 12 CYP:CYO 19 G-LCYN 26 G-LCYP

G-LCYR 12 G-LCYK 19 G-LCYS 26 G-LCYV

G-FDZX 9 G-FDZR 16 G-FDZR 23 G-FDZR

G-FDZX 10 G-FDZR 17 G-FDZR 24 G-FDZR

G-FDZX 11 G-FDZR 18 G-FDZR 25 G-FDZR

G-FDZX 11 G-FDZR 18 G-FDZR 25 G-FDZR

—————— 12 G-FDZR 19 G-FDZR 26 G-FDZR

DZX:DZR 13 G-FDZR 20 G-FDZR 27 G-FDZR

G-FDZR 14 G-FDZR 21 G-FDZR 28 G-FDZR



FEBRUARY 2017

BEE8020 23 G-PRPD (fmCWL) BEE8021 : 26 G-JEDT (toCWL)

EXS6294 10 G-CELV (toCDG) EXS6295 : 13 G-CELV (fmCDG)

IBK5666 25 EI-FJC (BCN-KEF)

NOTES

BAW : 8 G-BNWX SHT8S/BAW9270 LHR-LHR ns; 27 G-BZHA SHT8F/BAW9274 LHR-LHR ns

BCS : Flights operated by G-BIKL have flight prefix DHK, instead of BCS.

LOG : From 1st,

took over ABZ-EDI-INV mail flight from BenAir.

NPT : 4 TF-BBE NPT012B/BBD298 EMA-LGG; 6 TF-BBF BBD299/NPT004S EMA-EMA

AUA : 18 OE-LDA AUA2583/2584 INN-NCL; 25 OE-LDD AUA2584 NCL-INN

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2061/2
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
IBK5008/9
KLM1281/2
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
QTR029/30
QTRO31/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1

CFE4477:
CFE4503:
TOM1130:
TOM1256:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1640:
TOM1796:

~N P WwWwdE s o

ATC Callsign
AFR686L/1687
AFR486Y/487J
AFR1886/887Y
BEL61/62
BEL3ED/99D
BELS5ED/99H
DLH962/8YX
DLH1YC/965
ETD12K/72P
IBK5008/9HL
KLM1281/94%2
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
QTR6R/6A
QTR1D/4L
THY47M/3DL
THY5PG/90F
TVF20XN/97SN

CFE3JN:17ZQ
CFE3FR:4VP
TOM41M:1VY
TOM67J:9TY
TOM87T:8FC
TOM44E:2CD
TOM4LD:11H
TOM3PK: 5KB
TOMOHG:47E



MARCH 2017
Schedules
AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2061/2
BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1
ETD27/8

EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5

EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20

FIN927/8

8 ———-—- 9
16

23

22

AGEYN
AGEYQ
AGEYN
AGEYK
AGEYP

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

MUC
25
DUS
25
BSL
25
BSL

AGEYP
AGEYH
AGEYS
AGEYJ

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

DAIPL
DATUN
DAIDM
DAIPY

DAIZP
DATUC
DAIUD
DAIQU

AGEYR
AGEYM
AGEYE
AGEYR

AKNR*

HBJXC

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

27

13

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27
27

27

DAIUF
DAIUF
DATIUG
DATIUC

DAIRK
DATIUB
DAIUJ
DAIUM

AGEYK
AGEYE
AGEYF
AGEYJ

DAEWO

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

AGEYD
AGEYG
AGEYS
AGEYI

(* GWI9364/5)
HBJYN 28 HBJYN

HBJYD

OHLKO



MARCH 2017

Schedules (cont)

FLI414/5

GWI362/3

IBK5008/9

IBK5510/1
IBK6410/1

IBS3690/1

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
29
1
8
15
22
29
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

23

2
9
16
23
30
23
30
2

16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

ETIFVK
EIFJA
EIFHY

EIFJU
EIFJU
EIFJV
EIFJX

BCN
4
11
18
25
TFS
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

25

EIFJU
EIFJP
EIFJV
EIFHR

12
19
26

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

26

12

19
26

12
19

27

PHEZT
PHEZT
PHEZG
PHBGW

PHBGR
PHBXC
PHBGD
PHBXC

PHEZT
PHEZK
canx

PHEZC

PHBGA
PHBXB
PHBXW
PHBGK

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

ECILO

PHKZL
PHEZZ
PHEZD
PHBGI

PHBGK
PHBXW
canx

PHBXD

PHEXB
PHEZM
PHEZE
PHEZL

PHBXH
PHBXA
PHBGA
PHEZD

LNDYU

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

14

21
28

21
28

PHEXK
PHEXJ
canx

PHEZB

PHBXE
PHBGE
canx

PHBXC

PHEZW
PHEZT
PHEZA
PHEZR

PHBGT
PHBGC
PHBXA
PHEZN

PHEZV

PHBCE
PHBXF
PHBXM
PHBGW

LNDYQ
LNDYD
LNDYV
LNDYU

(* NAX8434/5)

YLLCO
YLLCO
YLLCO

7
14
21

EIFHH 28 EIFHG



MARCH 2017
Schedules (cont)

NAX4463/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 01
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 01
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 : 29
THY1343/4 01
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 01
8

15

22

29

TVF3620/1 01
8

15

22

29

UAL36/7 1
8

15

22

29

VLG1380/1 1
8

15

22

29

V3LG6320/1 1
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 01
8

15

22

29

WOW860/1 1
8

15

22

29

9
16
23
30

2

9
16
23
30
30

2

9
le
23
30

2

9
le
23
30

2

9
le
23
30

2

9
16
23
30

2

9
16
23
30

A7TBCD 3
A7TBCW
A7BDA
ATBCP
ATBCM
SESES 3
LNRRT
LNRRP
SEREZ
LNRCU

ECMJC 3
ECMER
ECLVO
ECLVO

ARN

4 A7BDC
11 A7BCR
18 A7BDB
25 ATBCT

OSL

4 TCJVT
11 TCJvo
18 TCJVE
25 TCJZG

4 —————
11
18
25

4 —————
11
18
25

4 14120
11
18
25

ALC

4 ECLOC
11 ECJTR
18 ECJTQ
25 ECLOC

12
19
26

5
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

ECKDT
ECMBL
ECJTR
ECMJC

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

LNNHF
LNNHD
LNNOT

BDC*
BCR¥*
BCD*
BCX*

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

ATBCA

(* QTR031/2)

ECMIR
ECMKX
ECHGZ
ECLZN

TEFSIS
TEFBRO
TFSIS
TFSIS

7
14

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

LNRNU
LNRGK
LNRRY
SERJR



MARCH 2017

Schedules (cont)

SHT8F/9Z : 1 GBZHA 2 canx 3 GBZHA 4 ----- 5 GBNWA 6 GBZHB 7 -----
8 GBNWA 9 GBNWA 10 GBZHB 11 GBNWA 12 GRBRZHRBR 13 GBNWB 14 GBZHA
15 GBZHA 16 GBNWA 17 ----- 18 ----- 19 --—--- 20 GBZHA 21 GBNWB
22 GBZHA 23 GBZHA 24 GBZHB 25 GBNWB 26 BNWB* 27 GBNWX 28 GBNWA
29 GBNWX 30 ----- 31 ———-—- (* SHT8K/9B)
SHT8R/9J R 2 ————- 3 ——-—- 4 ————- 5 GBZHC 6 ----—- 7 ————-
8 ———-- 9 ——-—- 10 GBNWX 11 ----- 12 ————- 13 ———- 14 -————-
SHT8U/9Y : 15 ———-- 16 ————- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 GBZHC 20 ----- 21 ————-
SHT8S/9U : 1 GBNWX 2 GBNWB 3 GBZHC 4 ----- 5 GBNWB 6 GBNWX 7 -----
8 GBZHC 9 ----- 10 GBNWX 11 BNWB* 12 ----- 13 GBNWA 14 GBZHC
15 ————- 16 GBZHC 17 GBZHB 18 --—--—- 19 ———- 20 ————- 21 ————-
22 GBZHC 23 ----- 24 GBZHC 25 ----- 26 BNWZ# 27 BZHC# 28 GBNWZ#
29 BNWX# 30 BZHB# 31 GBNWZ# - n/s (* SHT8L/9U # SHT8M/9U)
EZY : 2 GEZPY
RYR : 2 EIFTL 3 EIFTZ 25 EIFTI 27 EIFZF 28 EIFRY 29 EIFZG 31 EIFZE
Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 : 1 GBMRB 2 GDHKF 3 GDHKG 4 GBMRB* 5 ---- 6 GBMRB 7 GBMRI
8 GBMRF 9 GBMRG 10 GDHKE 11 GBIKB* 12 ---- 13 GDHKG 14 GBMRD
15 GBMRH 16 GBMRF 17 GBMRB 18 GBIKB* 19 ---- 20 GBMRE 21 GBIKB
22 GBMRG 23 GDHKG 24 GBMRC 25 GBMRI* 26 ---- 27 GBMRD 28 GBIKX
29 GBMRG 30 GBMRA 31 GBMRD (* BCS2134/7)
BCS2518/2135: 1 ----- 2 ——--- 3 - 4 GBMRI 5 ----—- 6 ————- 7 ———--
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 -———- 11 GBMRH 12 ----- 13 ————- 14 ————-
15 ————- 16 ————- 17 ————- 18 GBIKX 19 —---—-—- 20 ————- 21 ————-
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 ————- 25 GBIKB 26 --—--—- 27 ————- 28 ————-
29 ———-—- 30 ——--- 31 ———--
SRR6566/5 : 1 OYSRU 2 OYSRU 3 OYSRH 4 —--———- 5 ————- 6 OYSRP 7 OYSRN
8 OYSRU 9 OYSRU 10 OYSRK 11 --—-—-—- 12 —\———- 13 OYSRN 14 OYSRU
15 OYSRU 16 OYSRU 17 OYSRU 18 ----- 19 ———- 20 OYSRN 21 OYSRU
22 RI/RU 23 OYSRU 24 OYSRU 25 ----- 26 ————- 27 OYSRJ 28 OYSRU
29 OYSRP 30 OYSRU 31 OYSRU
TAY : 1l ECMID 2 ECMID 3 ECMID 4 ECMID 5 ECMID 6 ECMID 7 ECLOF

15 ECLOF 16 ECLMR 17 ECLOF 18 ECMHR 19 ECMHR 20 ECMHR 21 ECMFT
22 ECMEO 23 ECMEO 24 ECMEO 25 ECMID 26 ECMID 27 ECMID 28 ECMEO
29 ECMEO 30 ECMEO 31 ECMEO
NPT : 1 TFBBF 2 TFBBF 3 TFBBF 4 TFBBF 5 TFBBF 6 TFBBF 7 TFBBF
8 TFBBF 9 TFBBF 10 TFBBF 11 TFBBF 12 TFBBF 13 TFBBF 14 TFBBF
15 TFBBF 16 TFBBF 17 TFBBF 18 TFBBF 19 TFBBF 20 TFBBF 21 TFBBF
22 TFBBF 23 TFBBF 24 TFBBF 25 TFBBF 26 TFBBF 27 TFBBF 28 TFBBF
29 TFBBF 30 TFBBF 31 TEBBF

NPT : 1 ————- 2 ————- 3 ————- 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 ————- 7 GCELY
8 GCELY 9 ----- 10 ——--- 11 ——-—- 12 ————- 13 ————- 14 ————-
22 -————- 23 - ———- 24 ————- 25 - ———- 26 TFBBE 27 TFBBE 28 TFBBE

29 TFBBRE 30 TFBBE 31 TFEFBBE



MARCH 2017

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1 GJoTa 2 GJOTA 3 GJOTA 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 GRVLZ 7 GBODY
8 GBODY 9 GBODY 10 GBODY 11 - -—-——- 12 ————- 13 GRVLZ 14 GRVLZ
15 GRVLZ 16 GRVLZ 17 GRVLZ 18 ----- 19 ————- 20 GRVLX 21 GRVLW
22 GRVLX 23 GSOUL 24 GSOUL 25 --——- 26 ————- 27 GRVLY 28 canx

29 GRVLZ 30 GTURF 31 GBODY

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4 4 OE-LDD 11 OE-LDD 18 OE-LDD 25 OE-LDE INN
CFE4547:8 4 G-LCYN 11 G-LCYP 18 G-LCYJ 25 G-LCYR CMF
CFE4503:4 5 G-LCYN 12 G-LCYV 19 G-LCYJ 26 G-LCYM CMF
CFE4477:8 5 G-LCYO 12 G-LCYJ 19 --————- 26 —————-

TOM1326:7 1l G-FDZR 8 G-FDZR 15 G-FDZB 22 G-FDZB 29 G-TAWO
TOM1442:3 2 G-FDZR 9 G-FDZR 16 G-FDZB 23 G-FDZB 30 G-TAWO
TOM1552:3 3 G-FDZR 10 G-FDZR 17 G-FDZB 24 G-FDZB 31 G-TAWO
TOM1660:1 4 G-FDZR 11 G-FDZR 18 G-FDZB 25 G-FDZB

TOM1640:1 4 G-FDZR 11 G-FDZR 18 G-FDZB 25 G-FDZB

TOM1796:7 5 G-FDZR 12 G-FDZR 19 G-FDZB 26 G-FDZB

TOM1130:1 6 G-FDZR 13 DZR:DZB 20 G-FDZB 27 G-FDZB

TOM1256:7 7 G-FDZR 14 G-FDZB 21 G-FDZB 28 DZB:AWO

CFE7038 : 19 G-LCYX(Local - Northern Lights)

DLH974 : 5 D-AECF (ABZdiv)

EXS6337:8 : 14 G-CELV (to/fm BHX)

EZY6901 : 19 G-EZIN(Local - Fear of Flying)

KLM1481 : 19 PH-BXD (GLAdiv)

NOTES

AAL : From 26th, re-instated schedule to New York JFK.
BEE : From 26th, NEW scheduled service to London Heathrow.
DAL : From 27th, re-instated schedule to New York JFK.
EDW : From 31st, re-instated schedule to Zurich.
EWG : From 26th, re-instated schedule to Dusseldorf.
From 31st, NEW scheduled service to Munich.
FIN : From 26th, re-instated schedule to Helsinki.
FLI : From 26th, re-instated schedule to Vagar.
IBK : From 29th, re-instated schedule to Barcelona.
IBS : From 26th, re-instated schedule to Madrid.
NAX : From 26th, NAX3502/3 prefix changed to IBK3502/3.
26 LN-NGS NAX1354 diverted back to Oslo. Flight then cancelled.
27 LN-NGS NAX8434/8435 OSL-0OSL - extra flight with pax from 26th.
RYR : From 26th, NEW scheduled services to Ibiza and Gerona (last op 2010).
From 27th, NEW scheduled service to Milan Bergamo.
From 28th, NEW scheduled service to Porto.
From 29th, NEW scheduled service to Vigo.
SAS : From 30th, re-instated schedule to Oslo.
UAL : 14 N14118 UAL36/37 EWR-EWR ns - due snow in EWR.

EXS : Last Jet2 Mail flight (fm STN) on the 25th. Replaced by Atlantic.
NPT : 26 TF-BBE BBD298/NPT004S QLA-EMA ns
SRR : 22 OY-SRI SRR6566/6978 EMA-BFS; OY-SRU SRR7804/6565 EMA-EMA
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Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2061/2
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20
FIN927/8
GWI362/3
GWI9364/5
IBK5008/9
IBK5510/1
IBS3690/1
KLM1281/2
KLM1293/76
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1

CFE4477:
CFE4503:
TOM1130:
TOM1256:
TOM1326:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1640:
TOM1796:

~N PP WwWwJdJd- s> o

ATC Callsign
AFR686L/1687
AFR486Y/487J
AFR1886/887Y
BEL61/62
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH962/8YX
DLH1YC/965
ETD12K/72P
EWG1712/12X
EWG76U/7BK
EZS23UH/ 637N
EZS6919/64WZ
FINSLM/7WM
GWI362/363
GWI76U/7BK
IBK5008/9HL
IBK5510/5FQ
IBS3690/36MU
KLM1281/94%2
KLM1293/1276
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
QTR6R/6A
QTR1D/4L
THY47M/3DL
THY5PG/90F
TVE20XN/97SN

CFE3JN:
CFE3FR:
TOM41M:
TOM67J:
TOM80C:
TOM87T:
TOM44E :
TOM4LD:
TOM3PK:
TOMOHG:

170
4vPp
1vy
9TY
12B
8FC
2CD
11H
5KB
47E

(AFR16MA/1687 from 26th)
(AFR1486/14MX from 26th)
(AFR1886/1887 from 26th)

(DLH962/963 from 26th)
(DLH4EP/2LA from 26th)

(GWISEH/1TH from 26th)

(KLM1281/60R from 26th)
(KLM1293/64J from 26th)

(QTR78LV/030 from 26th)
(QTR83Y/28L from 27th)
(THY6UV/8GK from 28th)
(THY3HS/9GU from 26th)
(TVF62XB/97SN from 26th)

TOM4PY:
TOM47T:

( 7HP
(
(TOM31W:
(

(

34A
48C
4DT
8FB

from
from
from
from
from

TOM6PE :
TOM2TB:

(TOM3GK:2YV from



APRIL 2017

Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2061/2

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



APRIL 2017
Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8 01
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 01
8

15

22

29

EZS6917/8 1
8

15

22

29

EZS6919/20 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN927/8 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

GWI362/3 1
8

15

22

29

IBK3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

IBK5008/9 1
8

15

22

29

IBK5510/1 1
8

15

22

29

3 AGEYQ
10 AGEYO
17 AGEYI
24 AGEYN

3 DABDP
10 DABDP
17 DABZN
24 DABHG
MUC

3 DASXP
10 DAEWT
17 DAIZT
24 DAEWV
DUS

3 HBJYN
10 HBJYN
17 HBJYB
24 HBJYB

11 AGEYM 12
18 AGEYO 19
25

11 DABNU 12
18 DABNU 19

25 DABZN 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26
4 HBJYC 5

11 HBJYG 12

18 HBJYC 19
25 HBJYC 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 —-——- 19
25 ————- 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 —-——- 19
25 ————- 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26
4 EIFHG 5
11 EIFHK 12
18 EIFHA 19
25 EIFHG 26

25 EIFHZ 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26

AGEYP
AGEYI
AGEYR
AGEYD

DABDP
DABZN
DABDP
DABZN

DAIZR
DAEWJ
DAEWO
DAEWG

28

(* GWI9364/5)

HBJXE

7

HBJXF

HBJXC
HBJXF
HBJZR

ABGS*

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

HBJYD
HBJZY
HBJZZ

HBJYD
HBJXF
HBJXC
HBJXF

DAIQH

(* EWG362/3)

EIFHT
EIFHL

7
14

EIFHE

EIFHM 21 EIFHD
EIFHT 28 EIFHG
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Schedules

IBK6410/1

IBS3690/1

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX4463/4

QTR029/30

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

A7TBDC
A7BCB

9 LNDYA
16 LNDYE
23 LNNHF
30 LNDYU

2 LNNHC

9 LNNHD
16 LNNHD
23 LNNIE
30 LNNHE

2 ATBCG

9 A7BDB

A7BCG 16 A7BDA
A7BCD 23 A7BCR
A7TBDA 30 A7BCA

25

11
18
25

ATBCT
A7BDB

14
21
28

ATBCM*
ATBCY*
ATBCY*
ATBCX*

(* QTR031/2)
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Schedules (cont)

SAS2513/4 : 8
15

SAS2541/2 01
8

15

22

29

SAS2545/6 : 8
15

SAS4601/2 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

TVF3620/1 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/7 1
8

15

22

29

VLG1380/1 1
8

15

22

29

VLG6320/1 1
8

15

22

VLG7815/6 1

WOW860/1 1

SHT8F/9Z 1

17

10
17
24

10

10 -----
24
OSL
3 TCJZF
10
17
24

3 FGZHS
10
17
24

3 14107
10
17
24

FCO

3 ECMAI
10 ECMFL
17 ECLQZ
24 ECLQL
BCN

3 TFBRO
10 TFBRO
17 TFSIS
24 TFBRO

3 GBNWA
10 GBZHA
17 GBNWX
24 GBNWA

11
18

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

————— 12
————— 19
SERJS 5
LNRGG 12
LNRRO 19
SERET 26
————— 12
————— 19
————— 5
————— 12
————— 19
————— 26
JVP* 5
JVE* 12
JHL* 19
JVD* 26
————— 5
————— 12
————— 19
————— 26
19136 5
14106 12
33132 19
57111 26
————— 5
————— 12
ECLOB 19
————— 26
ECMAH 5
ECJTR 12
ECMAO 19
ECMAO 26
————— 5
————— 12
————— 19
————— 26
————— 5
————— 12
————— 19
————— 26
GBZHA 5
GBNWZ 12
GBNWA 19
GBNWA 26

SERJS
SEREX
LNRPG
SERET

GBNWX
GBNWZ
GBZHA
GBNWB

13
20

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
LNRGO 7
14
21
28

14
21
LNRRG 7
14
21
28

TCJYO 7
TCJVO 14
TCJHT 21
TCJZG 28

JZG*

(* THY1343/4)

28

FHTVB
FGZHV
FGZHD
FGZHN

33103
29124
13110
48127

GBNWB

(* SHT8K/9B)
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Schedules (cont)
SHT8M/9U : 1 BZHC* 2 GBZHB 3 ---——- 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 GBZHA 7 GBZHB*

8 BZHC* 9 GBNWB 10 GBZHA 11 GBNWB 12 GBNWX 13 GBZHB 14 GBZHA*
15 BNWZ* 16 GBZHA 17 GBZHC 18 GBNWX 19 GBNWZ 20 GBZHA 21 GBNWA*

22 BNWz* 23 ————- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 ————- 28 GBNWB#
29 BZHA* 30 GBNWB - n/s (* SHT8M/9V # SHT8V/9F)
BEE 8 GPRPK 13 EIFSL
EXS 6 GJZHH 29 GGDFF 29 GJZHT
EZY : 3 GEZOY 15 GEZRA 28 GEZPV
LOG : 17 GLGNZ 27 LYDAT 27 GSMLA
RYR : 3 EIFZD 17 EIFZH 22 EIFZK 23 EIFZL 24 EIFZI 26 EIFZJ 30 EIFZM
Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 : 1 GBIKZ* 2 —--—-—- 3 GBMRC 4 GBMRI 5 GBIKX 6 GDHKF 7 GDHKX
8 GBMRH* 9 -———- 10 GDHKG 11 GBMRD 12 GBMRB 13 GBMRI 14 GBMRE
15 DALEQ* 16 ———1— 17 ————- 18 GBIKZ 19 GBIKX 20 GBMRD 21 GBMRJ
22 GDHKD* 23 ---- 24 GDHKX 25 GBMRA 26 GDHKF 27 GBMRJ 28 GBIKX
29 GDHKX* 30 ---—- (* BCS2134/7)
BCS2518/2135: 1l GBMRH 2 --———- 3 ——— 4 ————- 5 ———- 6 ———- 7 ———-
8 GBIKX 9 —-———- 10 ———- 11 ——- 12 ———- 13 ———- 14 ———-
15 GBMRI 16 ————- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 ———- 20 ————- 21 ————-
22 GBMRG 23 - ———- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 ————- 28 ————-
29 GBMRB 30 --———-
SRR6566/5 : 1 ———- 2 ————- 3 OYSRM 4 OYSRU 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 OYSRU
8 ———- 9 ————- 10 OYSRU 11 OYSRU 12 OYSRU 13 OYSRU 14 - ———-
15 ———- 16 ———- 17 ————- 18 OYSRU 19 OYSRU 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRU
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 OYSRU 25 OYSRU 26 OYSRU 27 OYSRU 28 OYSRU
29 ————- 30 ———--
TAY : 1 ECMCL 2 ECMCL 3 ECMCL 4 ECMEO 5 ECMEO 6 ECMHR 7 ECLMR
8 ECLOF 9 ECLOF 10 ECLOF 11 ECMEO 12 ECMEO 13 ECMCK 14 OEIAY
15 ECMCL 16 —-———- 17 ————- 18 ECLOF 19 ECLOF 20 ECLOF 21 ECMFT
22 ECMCL 23 ECMCL 24 ECMCL 25 ECMEO 26 ECMID 27 ECMID 28 ECMCL
29 ECMFT 30 —-———- Plus 3 OOTNN
NPT : 1 TFBBE 2 TFBBE 3 TFBBE 4 TFBBE 5 TFBBE 6 TFBBE 7 TFBBE

15 TFBBE 16 TFBBE 17 TFBBE 18 TFBBE 19 TFBBE 20 TFBBE 21 TFBBE
22 TFBBE 23 TFBBE 24 TFBBE 25 TFBBE 26 TFBBE 27 TFBBE 28 TFBBE
29 TFBBE 30 TFBBE

NPT : 1 TFBBF 2 TFBBF 3 TFBBF 4 TFBBF 5 TFBBF 6 TFBBF 7 TFBBF

15 TFBBF 16 TFBBF 17 TFBBF 18 TFBBF 19 TFBBF 20 TFBBF 21 TFBBF
22 TFBBF 23 TFBBF 24 TFBBF 25 TFBBF 26 TFBBF 27 TFBBF 28 TFBBF
29 TFBRBF 30 TFBBF

NPT 1 22 ————- 23 -———- 24 GZAPW 25 GZAPW 26 GZAPW 27 GZAPW 28 GZAPW
29 GZAPW 30 -----

AWC : 14 GPOWP

FRF : 19 HATAB

SWN : 19 SEMHF



APRIL 2017

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1 ----- 2 ————- 3 GRVLY 4 GSOUL
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 GRVLW 11 GRVLW
15 ----- 16 ----- 17 ----- 18 GRVLW
22 -———- 23 -————- 24 GSOUL 25 GRVLW
29 -———- 30 ————-
Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 1 OE-LDG 8 OE-LDD 15 OE-LBF 22
CFE4547:8 1 G-LCYK 8 G-LCYU 15 G-LCYJg 22
CFE4503:4 2 G-LCYR 9 G-LCYU 16 G-LCYT 23
TOM1674:5 1 G-TAWO 8 G-FDZR 15 G-FDZR 22
TOM1640:1 1 G-TAWO 8 G-FDZR 15 G-FDZR 22
TOM1796:7 2 G-TAWO 9 G-FDZR 16 G-FDZR 23
TOM1130:1 3 G-TAWO 10 G-FDZR 17 G-FDZR 24
TOM1256:7 4 AWO:DZR 11 G-FDZR 18 G-FDZR 25
TOM1326:7 5 G-FDZR 12 G-FDZR 19 G-FDZR 26
TOM1442:3 6 G-FDZR 13 G-FDZR 20 G-FDzZR 27
TOM1552:3 7 G-FDZR 14 G-FDZR 21 G-FDZR 28
NOTES
BAW : 13 G-BZHB SHT8M/BAW9251 LHR-LHR ns
EXS From 27th, NEW scheduled service to Almeria.
From 28th, NEW scheduled service to Gerona.
From 29th, NEW scheduled service to Naples.
EZY From 30th, NEW scheduled service to Bilbao.
NPT : 26 TF-BBE NPT004N/BBD254:253
TAY 1 EC-MCL TAY025N/098P LGG-LGG 3rd;
14 OE-IAY TAY325N/326H STN-STN;
29 EC-MFT TAYO025N/025P LGG-LGG
AUA : 15 OE-LDF AUA2583/144 INN-VIE
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No.
AFR1686/7 - AFR16MA/1687 KLM1293/76
AFR1486/7 - AFR1486/14MX NAX1354/5
BEL2061/2 - BEL61/62 NAX4463/4
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D QTR029/30
BEL2065/6 - BEL5ED/99H QTR031/2
DLH964/5 - DLH4EP/2LA THY1343/4
ETD27/8 - ETD12K/72P THY1345/6
EWG362/3 - EWGS5EH/1TH TVE3620/1
EWG1712/3 - EWG1712/12X
EWG9364/5 - EWG76U/7BK CFE4503:4
EZS6917/8 - EZS23UH/637N TOM1130:1
EZS6919/20 - EZS6919/64Wz TOM1256:7
FINO27/8 -  FIN5LM/7WM TOM1326:7
GWI362/3 - GWISEH/1TH TOM1442:3
GWI9364/5 - GWI76U/7BK TOM1552:3
IBK5008/9 - IBK5008/9HL TOM1674:5
IBK5510/1 - IBK5510/5FQ TOM1640:1
KLM1281/2 - KLM1281/60R TOM1796:7

5 GRVLW 6 GRVLW 7 GRVLZ
12 GRVLY 13 GSOUL 14
19 GBODY 20 GRVLW 21 GBODY

26 GRVLW 27 GRVLW 28 GRVLZ
______ 29 ————__
______ 290 ——————
______ 30 ——————
G-FDZR 29 G-FDZR
______ 29 ———___
G-FDZR 30 G-FDZR
G-FDZR

G-FDZR

G-FDZR

G-FDZR

G-FDZR

253/NPT004S EMA-FRA:FRA-EMA 02May.
3 OO-TNN TAY026P/026H LGG-LGG;
15 EC-MCL TAY125N/125P DUB-BFS;

ATC Callsign
KLM1293/64J
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
QTR78LV/030
QTR83Y/28L
THY6UV/8GK
THY3HS/9GU
TVF62XB/97SN

CFE3FR:
TOM4PY:
TOM47T:
TOM31W:
TOMG6PE :
TOM2TB:
TOM7MB:
TOM41B:
TOM3GK:

4VvPp
THP
34A
48C
4DT
8FB
38J
543
2YV



MAY 2017
Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2061/2

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



MAY 2017
Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8 01
8

15

22

29

EWG362/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 1
8

15

22

29

EZS6917/8 1
8

15

22

29

EZS6919/20 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN927/8 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

IBK3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

IBK5008/9 1

IBK5510/1 1

4 AGEYF
AGEYL
AGEYD
AGEYE

4 DABZL
11 DABZN
18 DABGK

25 DABGQ
CGN

4 DABHG
11 DABGM
18 DABNU
25 DABNH
MUC

4 DAEWR
11 DAEWN
18 DAEWN
25 DAEWP
DUS

4 HBJXD
11 HBJYD
18 HBJXE
25 HBJXE
BSL

EIFHR 6
EIFHG 13
EIFHK 20
EIFHH 27

AGEYM 7
AGEYM 14
AGEYQ 21
AGEYL 28

DAGWC 7
DABGR 14
DABGK 21
DABGM 28

AGEYP
AGEYH
AGEYD
AGEYH

DAGWA*
DAGWE*
DAGWO*
DAGWE*

(* GWI362/3)

28

DABNM
DABNU
DABZN
DABNI

DAGWU*
DAGWC*
DAKNS*
DAKNR*

(* GWI9364/5)

HBJZR 7
HBJYD 14
HBJYD 21
HBJZX 28

HBJZZ
HBJZX
HBJXE
HBJXE

HBJZX
HBJXC
HBJXF
HBJXF

OHLVC
OHLVL
OHLVA
OHLVC

OYRCI
OYRCJ
OYRCI
OYRCI

EIFHL
EIFHW
EIFHR
EIFHT



MAY 2017
Schedules

IBK6410/1

IBS3690/1

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX4463/4

QTR029/30

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

11
18
25
OSL

4 LNNHF
11 LNNIH
18 LNNIE
25 LNNHE
ARN

4 A7BDB
11 A7BCY
18 A7BCN
25 A7BCO

14
21
28

14
21
28

A7TBDB 7
ATBCE 14
AT7BCE 21
A7TBCM 28

ATBCX

(* QTR031/2)



MAY 2017

Schedules (cont)

SAS2541/2

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

UAL36/7

UAL108/9

UAL118/9

VLG1380/1

VLG6320/1

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

LNRRJ
SEDOX
SERJT
LNRGH
LNRGN

3 LNRRJ
10 LNRGN
17

3 TCJHO
TCJIVA
TCJIVM
TCJIVG
TCJHK

14106
17105
26123
41135

4 INRGH 5
11 LNRGL 12
18 SEDOZ 19
25 SERET 26
ARN

4 INRPM 5
11 LNTUD 12
18 LNRRF 19
25 LNRRL 26
OSL

4 TCJVR 5
11 TCJvu 12
18 TCJYA 19
25 TCJVD 26

4 ———-- 5
11 12
18 19
25 26

4 12125 5
11 12
18 19
25 26

11 12125
18 14118
25 13113
EWR
25
ORD

4 ECMKN 5
11 ECLAA 12
18 ECKJD 19
25 ECLAA 26
ALC

12
19
26

26

6 EIFPC 7
13 EIFPG 14
20 EIFPE 21
27 LNRCT 28

13
20
27

13
20
27

JHN* 28

LNRGC
LNRGG
LNRGI
SERES

LNRPR
LNRPR
LNRPO
LNRRU

TCJHM
TCJZE
TCJHM
TCJIVK

(* THY1343/4)

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

27 28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

FGZHO
FHTVA
FGZHK
FGZHC

26123
14120
48127
19117

19141
14115
29124
33132

19130




MAY 2017
Schedules

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8M/9U

BEE
EZY
LOG
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

BCS2518/2135: 1

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

NPT

NPT

FRF
NPT
SWN

GBNWA
GBZHA
GBNWB
GBNWA
GBZHB
GBNWX
GBNWB
GBZHB
GBNWB
GBNWZ

GPRPN
HBJXA

2
9
16
23
30

16
23
30

17

GBNWB
GBZHB
GBZHC
GBNWA
GBNWX
GBNWB
GBNWA
GBNWA
GBNWZ
GBNWX

YLLCN

LYDAT
EIFTW

11

LYDAT
EIFZN

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

24
11

YLLCN
GSMLA
EIFZO

24
17
12

GEZPW
LYDAT
EIFZP

31
19
13

YLLCN
GRAJJ
EIFTY

15

————— 7 GBNWB*
————— 14 GBNWZ*
————— 21 GBZHA*
_____ 28 —————
(* SHT8K/9B)
BNWZ* 7 —-———-
BZHC* 14 GBNWA
BNWZ* 21 GBNWX
_____ 28 —————
(* SHT8M/9V)

EIFZR 21 EIFRS

EIFZT

24

EIFZW

26

EIFZS

29

EIFZV

30
27

31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
12

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13

20
27

13
20

GBMRA* 7 —---—-
GBIKZ* 14 --—--
GBMRB* 21 ----
GBMRG* 28 ----

(* BCS2134/7)
GBMRJ 7 -----
GBMRI 14 -----
GBMRG 21 -----
GDHKG 28 -----



MAY 2017

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1 -———- 2 GRVLZ 3 GRVLZ 4 GRVLZ 5 GRVLZ 6 ————- 7 ————-
8 GRVLZ 9 GNOSE 10 GSOUL 11 GNOSE 12 GNOSE 13 --———- 14 ————-

15 GNOSE 16 GBODY 17 GRVLZ 18 GRVLZ 19 GBODY 20 ----- 21 ————-
22 GBWLF 23 GRVLW 24 GRVLW 25 GSOUL 26 GRVLZ 27 —--——-- 28 ————-
29 ————- 30 GEGLT 31 GRVLX

Charters/ITs

BGH5579/80 : l ————- 8 -~ ——- 15 LZ-BHI 22 1LZ-BHH 29 LZ-BHI

LAV6251/2 : 2 EC-LNC 9 EC-MFS 16 EC-LTG 23 EC-LAV 30 EC-LAV

CFE4505:6 6 —————- 13 —————- 20 - ———-- 27 G-LCYP

CFE4511:2 6 G-LCYK 13 G-LCYP 20 G-LCYS 27 G-LCYP

CFE4517:8 7 G-LCYI 14 G-ILCYG 21 G-LCYE 28 G-LCYD

TOM1130:1 1 G-FDZR 8 G-TAWU 15 G-FDZS 22 G-FDzZS 29 G-FDZS

TOM1206:7 2 G-FDZR 9 G-TAWU 16 G-FDzZS 23 G-FDZS 30 G-FDZS

TOM1264:5 2 G-FDZR 9 G-TAWU 16 G-FDzZS 23 G-FDZS 30 G-FDZS

TOM1386:7 3 G-FDZR 10 G-TAWU 17 G-FDZS 24 G-FDzZS 31 G-FDZS

TOM1454:5 4 G-FDZR 11 G-TAWU 18 G-FDZS 25 G-FDZS

TOM228:9 4 G-FDZR 11 G-TAWU 18 G-FDZS 25 G-FDZS

TOM1596:7 5 G-FDZR 12 G-TAWU 19 G-FDZS 26 G-FDZS

TOM1576:7 5 G-FDZR 12 AWU:DZS 19 G-FDZS 26 G-FDZS

TOM1674:5 6 G-FDZR 13 G-FDzS 20 G-FDZS 27 G-FDZS

TOM1602:3 6 G-FDZR 13 G-FDzS 20 G-FDZS 27 G-FDZS

TOM1786:7 7 G-FDZR 14 G-FDZS 21 G-FDZS 28 G-FDZS

TOM1796:7 7 DZR:AWU 14 G-FDZS 21 G-FDZS 28 G-FDZS

CFE7039 : 13 G-LCYX (local - Fear of flying)

VLG4596/7 : 13 EC-LQM (f/t CFE)

NOTES

BEL : From lst, replaced RJ100s with Sukhoi Superjets.

EXS : From 30th, NEW scheduled service to Thessaloniki.

LOG : From 26th, NEW scheduled service to Isle of Man (last operated June 2013).

UAL : 11 N57111 UAL36/109; N12125 UAL108/37;
12 N17105 UAL36/2790 EWR-EWR ns;
18 N33132 UAL36/109; N14118 UAL108/37;
26 N41140 UAL36/109; N12125 UAL108/119; N17105 UAL118/37;
27 N14107 UAL36/119; N57111 UAL108/109; N13110 UAL118/37;
28 N19117 UAL36/109; N33132 UAL108/119; N19130 UAL118/37;
29 N14115 UAL36/119; N12114 UAL108/109; N12125 UAL118/37;
30 N14121 UAL36/119; N14106 UAL108/109; N14115 UAL118/37;
31 N13113 UAL36/119; N41135 UAL108/109; NI14121 UAL118/37

NPT : 13 TF-BBE NPTO004N/BBD298 EMA-LGG
TAY : 12 EC-MFT TAY025N/493P LGG-SNN; OE-IBZ TAY026P/026H LGG-LGG;
27 EC-LMR TAYO025N/025P LGG-LGG

BGH : 15 LZ-BHI BGH5580 NCL-BOJ
LAV : 2 EC-LNC LAV925P/6252 PNA-PMI



MAY 2017

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
BEL2061/2
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20
FIN927/8
GWI362/3
GWI9364/5
IBK5008/9
IBK5510/1
IBS3690/1
KLM1281/2
KLM1293/76
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1

ATC Callsign
AFR16MA/1687
AFR1486/14MX
BEL61/62
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH4EP/2LA
ETD12K/72P
EWGSEH/1TH
EWG1712/12X
EWG76U/7BK
EZS23UH/ 637N
EZS6919/64WZ
FINSLM/7WM
GWISEH/1TH
GWI76U/7BK
IBK5008/9HL
IBK5510/5FQ
IBS3690/36MU
KLM1281/60R
KLM1293/64J
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
QTR78LV/030
QTR83Y/28L
THY6UV/8GK
THY3HS/9GU
TVF62XB/97SN

Flight No.
CFE4505:

CFE4511:
TOM1130:
TOM1206:
TOM1264:
TOM1386:
TOM1454:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1602:
TOM1786:
TOM1796:

EUEEN I CVING; BENEEN NG BEN G BRSNS N L S

ATC Callsign
CFE4505:9BG
CFE1ZR:4LK
TOM47T:86Y
TOM98E : 7TAM
TOM38E:23W
TOM21T:2XH
TOM3LY:43J
TOM2LM: OWE
TOM5YM:49D
TOM7CW: 9KJ
TOM39B:30E
TOMS5DK : 4XH
TOM79V:32B




JUNE 2017
Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DAL9920/1
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

15
22
29
15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
19

16
23
30
le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

HBIJU
HBIHY
HBIJV
HBIHY
HBIJV

10
17
24

17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

199AN
193AN
192AN
175AN

SXDNB
SXDVM

FGUGF
FGUGP
FGUGE
FGKXP

FHBLT
FHBLE
FHBLT
canx

FHBLE
FHBLH
FHBLJ
FHBLD

OODWE
EIFWC
EIFWC
EIFWC

EIFWC
EIFWF
EIFWE
EIFWB

T12TW
T22TW
T03TW
710TW

DAISC
DAIDQ
DAIDQ
DAISV

DAIRL
DAIRT
DAIRC
DAISO

HBIJU
HBIJW
HBIJU
HBIJV

13
20
27

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

DAIRK
DAIRF
DAIRS
DAIRN

DAIDK
DAISF
DAISZ
DAISV

HBIHZ
HBIJU
HBIJW
HBIJW



JUNE 2017

Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8

1
8
15

22

29

EWG362/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 1
8

15

22

29

EZS6917/8 1
8

15

22

29

EZS6919/20 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN927/8 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

IBK3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

IBK5008/9 1

IBK5510/1 1

4
11
18

25

3 DAIPW 4
11
18
25

3 - 4
11
18
25

3 - 4
11
18
25

DUS

3 HBJYE 4
10 HBJXF 11
17 HBJYA 18
24 HBJZR 25

BSL

3 ————- 4
10 -——-- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
BSL

3 ———— 4
10 -~ ———- 11
17 ---—-- 18
24 ————- 25

3 ———— 4
10 -~ ———- 11
17 ---—-- 18
24 ————- 25
3 ———— 4
10 -~ ———- 11
17 ---—-- 18
24 ————- 25
CPH

3 EIFJC 4
10 EIFHZ 11
17 EIFJE 18
24 EIFJD 25
AGP

3 LYGTW 4
10 LYGTW 11
17 LYGTW 18
24 LYGTW 25
BCN

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

AGEYG 7
AGEYD 14
AGEYI 21

AGEYP

28

28

DATIPU

(* GWI362/3)

DABEP

7

DABHN

DABEP
DABHG
DABNH

14
21
28

28

DABZK
DABHN
DABNL

(* GWI9364/5)

HBJYM
HBJXD
HBJYM
HBJIXF

EIGBG
ETIFHZ
EIFJD
EIFHZ

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

HBJYJ
HBJYM
HBJYM
HBJYH



JUNE 2017
Schedules

IBK6410/1

IBK based

IBK based

IBS3690/1

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

NAX4463/4

(cont)

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

LNNHG
LNNIE
LNNHE
LNNHF

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

EIFJS
EIFJS
FJS/FJU



JUNE 2017
Schedules

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

UAL36

UAL108

UAL118

VLG1380/1

VLG6320/1

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
15
22
29
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
22
29
1
8
15
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

10
17
24

17
24

17
24
CPH

10
17
24
EWR

3 17105
10 12114
17 18119
24 18119
EWR

3 29124
10 17128
17 19141
24 14121
ORD

3 ECJSY
10 ECLLJ
17 ECMAN
24 ECJSY
ALC

3 ECMAO
10 ECLVX
17 ECJTR
24 ECLUO
FCO

11
18
25

18
25

18
25

11
18
25

25

11
18

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

A7BCI
ATBCQ
A7BCR
ATBCX

LNRGG
LNRGA
LNRGC
LNRGK

12
19
26

19
26

19
26

12
19
26

26

12
19

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

20
27

20
27

13
20
27

27

13
20

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

A7TBDA 7 ATBDC*
A7BCO 14 A7BCM*
ATBCP 21 A7BCD*
ATBCC 28 ATBCI*
(* QTR031/2)

LNRGH
LNRRJ
SEDOZ
LNRNW

JYD*

21 CGEOU
28 CEFMWV

7 ————-
14
21
28

21
7 TCJIVZ
14 TCJZH
21 TCJvPp
28 TCJVB

(* THY1343/4)

ECJSY
ECJSY
ECJFF
ECHHA

ECLOC
ECLLM
ECLVU
ECKDT

7 FHTVFE
FHTVG
FGZHU
FGZHC

7 17139
67134
34131
12125

7 57111
18112
14106
67134

7 14106
41135
26123
19141



JUNE 2017

Schedules (cont)

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8M/9U

SHT8H/9C

EXS
EZY
LOG

RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

NPT

15

12
10

13

ECJYX
ECMOG
ECJYX
ECLRM
PHMDZ
TEFMOM
TFKID
TFSIS
TEFDAD
TEFPRO
GBZHC
GBNWB
GBNWZ
GBZHB
GBZHA
BZHA*
BNWX*
BNWB*
BNWA*
BZHA*

15
22
29

le
23
30

15
22
29

16
23
30

15
22
29

16
23
30

15
22
29

16
23
30

15
22
29

16
23
30

15
22
29
12

16
23
30

16
10
17
24

20
11
18
25

YLLCN
LYARI
LYARI
LYARI

3 GDHKD*

ECMEA
ECLZF
ECLOM
ECLZZ

TFBRO
TEFPRO

5
12
19
26

12

ECMAO
ECJFF
ECMKM
ECMLE

TFNEO
TFJOY

TFPRO
TEFBRO

VIIH*
BZHA*
BNWZ*
BNWA*

GBZHC
GBNWX
GBNWB
GBNWA

GUZHA

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

21

TFJOY
TFKID

GBNWB
GBZHA
GBNWX
GBZHA

GBNWX
GBNWA
GBNWX
GBZHA

GEZRH

LYARI
LYARI
LYARTI

10 GBMRE¥*
17 GDHKFE*
24 GBMRA*

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

LYARI
LYARI
LYARI

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
GBZHC 21
GBNWB 28

ECMBD
ECLON
ECMLD
ECMJB

TFGPA
TFJOY
TFMOM
TFDAD

GBZHC
GBNWZ
GBNWB
GBNWX

(* SHT8K/9B)
GBZHB 7 GBZHC
GBZHC 14 GBZHB
GBZHB 21 GBZHC
GBNWB 28 GBZHA

(* SHT8M/9V)

14
21
28

LYARI
LYARI
LYARI

LYARI
LYART
LYART

GBIKX 7 GBMRI

GDHKD 14
GBMRF 21
GBMRG 28

GBIKX
GBIKX
GBMRH

(* BCS2134/7)



JUNE 2017

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs

AWC182/3
BGH5595/6
BGH5579/80
LAV6251/2

TOM644F/798
TOM632F/632

FCO flts

CFE4505:6
CFE4524/3
CFE4511:2
CFE4517:8
CFE4521:2
TOM1454:5
TOM228:9
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1602:
TOM1786:
TOM1796:
TOM1130:
TOM1178:
TOM1206:
TOM1264:
TOM1386:

N UNORddWOUIdd

VLG8560

1

15
22
29

N W

NJoybk wWoy Ul

SJooououobsabdWWNMNNMNEREFRERAEDDWWW

[y
©

GEGLT 2
GSOUL 9
GSOUL 16
GRVLZ 23
GBODY 30

G-TAWF

GEGLT 3

GSOUL
GSOUL
GBODY

GBODY

10

9
12
13
10
11
13
14

10
10
10
11
11

8

8

9

9
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14

G-POWC
LZ-BHH
Lz-BHI

EC-LVV (KEFdiv)

17
16
19
20
17
18
20
21

17
17
17
18
18
15
15
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21

G-LCYJ
CYD/CYH
G-LCYJ
G-LCYH
G-LCYJ
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF

24
23
26
27
24
25
27
28

24
24
24
25
25
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28

5 GSOU
12 GRVL
19 GRVL

L 6 GSOUL
Z 13 GSOUL
Z 20 GEGLT

26 GBODY 27 GBODY

G-ZAPW
LZ-BHH
LZ-BHG
EC-LAV
G-TUIG
G-TUIG
EI-FVA
EI-FGX

G-LCYR
G-LCYI
G-LCYR
G-LCYF
G-LCYR
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
G-TAWF
AWE : AWU
G-TAWU
G-TAWU
G-TAWU
G-TAWU
G-TAWU

30 LZ-BHG

- n/s

29 G-TAWU
29 G-TAWU
30 G-TAWU
30 G-TAWU

7 GSOUL
14 GEGLT
21 GRVLZ
28 GBODY



JUNE 2017
NOTES

AEE : From 19th, NEW scheduled service to Athens.
AFR : 17 F-HBLC AFR1886/382V CDG-CDG 19th - due tech.
BEL : 25 EI-FWE BEL2065/BCY046P BRU-BRU 27th - due tech.
CFE : From 2nd, NEW scheduled service to Palma.
DAL : 19 N723TW DAL9920/9921 JFK-JFK - in lieu of cancelled service on the 18th.
IBK : From 15th, NEW scheduled service to Newburgh/Stewart.
From 16th, NEW scheduled service to Boston/Providence.
From 17th, NEW scheduled service to Hartford/Bradley.
1 EI-FHY IBK8856/1640 BCN-OSL;
4 EI-FHY IBK1641/3503 OSL-CPH; EI-FHL IBK3502/8920 CPH-CPH ns;
5 EI-FHY IBK8922/1640 CPH-OSL; 14 EI-FJS IBK8920/1600 OSL-SWF ns;
27 EI-FJU IBK8920/1600 OSL-SWF;
28 EI-FJS IBK7950/1604 PVD-PVD; 28 EI-FJU IBK1601/8921 SWF-OSL ns
LOG : 10 LY-ARI BCY042/L0OG6943 RTM-SYY ns
VLG : 20 EC-HGZ VLG7815/910P BCN-BCN 22nd - due tech.

NPT : 17 TF-BBD NPT012B/BBD299 EMA-LGG; 21 G-POWC NPT012P/012A STN-EMA;
24 G-POWC NPT012B/733P EMA-STN; 28 G-ZAPW NPT012P/012A STN-EMA;
30 G-ZAPW NPT012B/733P:012P/012A EMA-STN:STN-EMA
TAY : 23 EC-MID TAY025N/493P:497P/026H LGG-SNN:SNN-LGG;
24 EC-MID TAY025N/098P LGG-LGG 26th; 26 OE-IAT TAY026P/026H LGG-LGG;
27 EC-MID TAY025N/026H LGG-LGG ns

AWC : 10 G-POWC AWC718P/183 SZG-SZG
TOM : 24 G-TUIG TOM644F/798 NCL-CUN; 25 G-TUIG TOM632F/632 BRS-SFB

UAL 1 N19141 UAL36/37; N58101 UAL108/109; N14115 UAL118/119
2 N19136 UAL36/37; N26123 UAL108/109; N14115 UAL118/119
3 N48127 UAL36/119; N17105 UAL108/109; N29124 UAL118/37
4 N12125 UAL36/119; N12114 UAL108/109; N12109 UAL118/37
5 N58101 UAL36/37; N19136 UAL108/109; N12125 UAL118/119
6 N14106 UAL36/119; N33132 UAL108/109; N26123 UAL118/37
7 N17139 UAL36/37; N57111 UAL108/109; N14106 UAL118/119
8 N13110 UAL36/119; N14102 UAL108/109; N13113 UAL118/37
9 N14120 UAL36/37; N67134 UAL108/109; N13110 UAL118/119

10 N14102 UAL36/109; N12114 UAL108/119; N17128 UAL118/37
11 N12116 UAL36/37; N29124 UAL108/119; N33132 UAL118/109

[
N

N48127 UAL36/119; N17139 UAL108/109; N34131 UAL118/37

13 N14107 UAL36/37; N41135 UAL108/119; N29129 UAL118/109
14 N67134 UAL36/37; N18112 UAL108/119; N41135 UAL118/109
15 N18119 UAL36/37; N19136 UAL108/119; N13138 UAL118/109
16 N34131 UAL36/37; N12109 UAL108/109; N14107 UAL118/119

[
~

N14121 UAL36/37; N18119 UAL108/109; N19141 UAL118/119

18 N13113 UAL36/37; N33103 UAL108/119; N14107 UAL118/109
19 N12109 UAL36/109; N17133 UAL108/119; N19141 UAL118/37
20 N18119 UAL36/109; N12114 UAL108/119; N13110 UAL118/37
21 N34131 UAL36/37; N14106 UAL108/119; N26123 UAL118/109

N
N

N14118 UAL36/109; N29129 UAL108/119; N14102 UAL118/37

23 N13113 UAL36/37; N17122 UAL108/119; N29129 UAL118/109

24 N13138 UAL36/37; N18119 UAL108/119; N14121 UAL118/109

25 N14120 UAL36/109; N19130 UAL108/119; N41135 UAL118/37

26 N13113 UAL36/37; N12125 UAL108/109; N13138 UAL118/2722 ns EWR-ORD
27 N67134 UAL36/37; N19141 UAL108/119; N12109 UAL118/109

28 N12125 UAL36/37; N67134 UAL108/119; N19141 UAL118/109

29 N12109 UAL36/109; N19141 UAL108/119; N14102 UAL118/37

w
o

N17126 UAL36/37; N67134 UAL108/119; N17105 UAL118/109



JUNE 2017

Flight No.

AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
BEL2061/2
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20
FIN927/8
GWI362/3
GWI9364/5
IBK5008/9
KLM1281/2
KLM1293/76
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1

CFE4505:6
CFE4511:2
CFE4524/3
TOM1130:1
TOM1178:
TOM1206:
TOM1264:
TOM1386:
TOM1454:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1602:
TOM1786:
TOM1796:

EUEEN OV G; BENEEN A6 BEN RN BEN BN}

ATC Callsign
AFR16MA/1687
AFR1486/14MX
BEL61/62
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH4EP/2LA
ETD12K/72P
EWGS5EH/1TH
EWG1712/12X
EWG76U/7BK
EZS23UH/ 637N
EZS6919/64WZ
FINS5LM/7WM
GWISEH/1TH
GWI76U/7BK
IBK5008/9HL
KLM1281/60R
KLM1293/64J
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
QTR78LV/030
QTR83Y/28L
THY6UV/8GK
THY3HS/9GU
TVE62XB/97SN

CFE4505: 9BG
CFE1ZR:4LK
CFE4GD/4523
TOM47T:86Y
TOM72V : 2MP
TOM9SE : 7AM
TOM38E:23W
TOM21T:2XH
TOM3LY:43J
TOM2LM: 9WE
TOM5YM: 49D
TOM7CW: 9KJ
TOM39B:30E
TOM5DK : 4XH
TOM79V:32B

(IBK8RW/5HL from 10th)



JULY 2017
Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2061/2

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

179AA
190AA
193AN
192AN
199AN
SXDVV
SXDGB
SXDNA
SXDVX
SXDNE
FHEPG
FHEPH
FGUGD
FHEPI
FGKXZ
FHBLT
FHBLB
canx

FHBLH
FGUGR
FHBLJ
FHBLH
canx

FHBLI
FHBLF
OODWE
OODWE
EIFWF
EIFWE
EIFWD
EIFWF
EIFWD
EIFWB
EIFWD
EIFWE
EIFWD
EIEFWC
710TW
T1T7TW
T13TW
T10TW
T21TW
DAISO
DAIDV
DAIRS
DAISN
DAISU
DAIDQ
DAISP
DAISR
DAIRN
DAISD
HBIJV
HBIJW
HBIHZ
HBIHX
HBIJW

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

EIFWF
EIFWE
ETIFWD
ETFWF

EIFWB
EIFWD
EIFWE
ETIFWD

723TW
T27TW
709TW
T705TW

DAISW
DAINA
DAISK
DAIRL

DAIRH
DAIRS
DAIDU
DAISU

HBIJU
HBIJV
HBIHZ
HBIHZ

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

174AA
175AN
183AN
188AN

SXDGL
SXDVJ
SXDGZ
SXDVQ

FGKXJ
FGKXP
FHEPE
FGRHH

FHBLH
FHBLA
FHBLH
FHBLB

FHBLF
FHBLA
FHBLC
FHBLF

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

ETFWE
ETFWD
ETFWD
ETFWE

ETFWB
ETFWE
ETFWE
ETFWD

624AG
T706TW
T17TW
T06TW

DAIRP
DAISF
DAIRF
DAISW

DAIDV
DAIDV
DAIDU
DAISN

HBIJV
HBIHY
HBIHY
HBIHX



JULY 2017

Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

EZS6917/8

EZS6919/20

FIN927/8

FLI414/5

IBS3690/1

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

AGEYI
AGEYI
AGEYI
AGEYS
AGEYI
AGWD¥*
AGWB¥*
AGWM*
AKNL*
AGWD*
DABEFP
DABNI
DABZN
DABNK
DABNH
DAEWO
DAEWV
DAEWT
DAEWT
DAEWU
HBJYL
HBJYF
HBJYJ
HBJYF

4 AGEYQ
11 AGEYO
18 AGEYO
25 AGEYM

CGN

4 DABDP
11 DABHN
18 DABFR
25 DABNK

DUS

4 HBJXF
11 HBJZY
18 HBJZX
25 HBJYE

4 —————
11
18
25

4 OHLVC
11

18
25

4 ————-
11
18
25

4 ————-
11
18
25

4 ATBCF
11
18
25

AGEYE
AGEYE
AGEYP
AGEYK

DABNT
DABGP
DABGJ
DABGK

28 DABZE

(* GWI362/3)

DABDQ
DABZK
DABHF
DABDP

DAEWK
DAEWQ
DAEWO
DAEWG

7 DABNI
14 DABZN
21 DABDP
28 DABNH

14
21 DAIZT
28 DAEWI

(* GWI9364/5)

HBJZY
HBJYE
HBJXE
HBJXE

ATBCV
ATBCS

7 HBJYF
14 HBJYH
21 HBJYF
28 HBJYF

7 HBJXD
14 HBJZY
21 HBJXD
28 HBJXD

7 ————-
14
21
28

7 ————-
14
21
28

7 ECLVQ
14
21
28

7 ATBCZ*
14 A7BCK*
21 ATBCY*
28 ATBDD*

(* QTR031/2)

7 CFIYA
14 CGHLA
21 CFMWU
28 CGHLU



JULY 2017
Schedules

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

UAL36

UAL108

UAL118

VLG1380/1

VLG6320/1

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

SEREX
LNRGH
LNRGD
LNRGG
LNRRF
EIFPE
EIFPG
EIRJT

CPH

4 LNRNW
11 SEDOZ
18 SEREU
25 SERET
ARN

4 LNRPG
11 SERER
18 SERJS
25 SERER
ARN

11
18
25
EWR

4 21108
11 17133
18 26123
25 67134
EWR

4 67134
11 19136
18 41140
25 17133
ORD

4 ECMBS
11 ECKDX
18 ECJZI
25 ECLVP
ALC

4 ECJTQ
11 ECLVX
18 ECMAH
25 ECMOG
FCO

TCJgvg 17
TCJvC 14
TCJVFE 21
TCJVB 28

TCJVE*
TCJHV*
TCJHT*
TCJZE*

(* THY1343/4)

ECMBF 7
ECMBT
ECLLJ
ECLRY

FHTVE
FHTVG
FGZHE
FGZHV

17104
14118
41140
14120

17128
67134
19130
14106

34137
12116
12114
26123



JULY 2017

Schedules (cont)

VLG7815/6 : 1 -———- 2 ECHTD 3 ECHTD 4 ECKJD 5 ECKRH 6 —--———- 7 ECMAO
8 ———- 9 ECJTR 10 ECMBM 11 ECLAB 12 ECMEA 13 - ———- 14 ECLON
15 - ———- 16 ECMBRY 17 ECMBE 18 ECLOB 19 ECKDT 20 —--———- 21 ECMES
22 ————- 23 ECLAA 24 ECJTR 25 ECJGM 26 ECMBY 27 ----- 28 ECJGM
29 ————- 30 ECMAN 31 ECMES BCN
WOW860/1 : 1 -———- 2 TFPRO 3 TFDAD 4 —--———- 5 TFMOM 6 —---——- 7 TFMOM
8 ———- 9 TFSON 10 TFBRO 11 --———- 12 TFJOY 13 - ———- 14 TFMOM
15 - ———- 16 TFMOM 17 TFBRO 18 ————- 19 TFMOM 20 ----- 21 TFKID
22 ————- 23 TFNOW 24 TFBRO 25 - -——-—- 26 TFMOM 27 —-———- 28 TFDAD
29 ————- 30 TFKID 31 TFSIS
SHT8F/9Z : 1 -———- 2 CSTQZ* 3 GBNWZ 4 GBZHA 5 GBZHC 6 --———- 7 GBNWA
8 —\———- 9 BZHA* 10 GBZHB 11 GBNWB 12 GBNWB 13 --—-—-—- 14 GBNWZ
15 -~ ———- 16 BNWX* 17 GBZHC 18 GBNWZ 19 GBNWA 20 - -——-—- 21 GBNWX
22 ————- 23 BNWA* 24 GBZHC 25 ----- 26 GBZHC 27 ----- 28 GBNWX
29 ————- 30 BZHC* 31 GBZHC (* SHTS8K/9B)
SHT8M/9U 1 BNWB* 2 GBNWX 3 GBNWZ 4 GBZHA 5 GBNWB 6 GBZHA 7 GBNWAX*
8 BZHB* 9 GBZHA 10 GBNWZ 11 GBNWX 12 GBZHC 13 GBNWX 14 GBNWA*
15 BZHA* 16 GBNWX 17 GBZHC 18 GBNWX 19 GBNWA 20 GBNWB 21 GBZHB*
22 BNWz* 23 GBZHB 24 GBZHC 25 GBNWX 26 GBZHA 27 GBZHB 28 GBNWX*
29 --—- 30 GBNWZ 31 GBNWX - n/s (* SHT8M/9V)
IBK5510/1 1 LYMGC 2 —--—-——- 3 -—-- 4 ————- 5 LYMGC 6 —-———- 7 ———-
8 9HTOM 9 - -———- 10 ———-- 11 ———-- 12 9HTQOM 13 ----- 14 ———--
29 SXSOF 30 ----- 31 ————-
BAW 24 ATADI
BEE 12 GPRPM 25 GPRPO
CFE 19 GCIXV
EZY 3 GEZRD 4 GEZRI 12 GUZHB 15 GEZRG 16 GEZRE 25 OEIVA 31 GEZRM
IBK 8 EIFVV 14 EIFYA 15 EIFVS 18 EIFYB 19 EIFJH 25 EIFJG
KLM 15 PHHSD 16 PHHSE
LOG 1l LYART 2 LYARI 7 GLGNU
RYR 12 EIFZC 28 EISEV 29 EIFZA
Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1 ————- 2 ————- 3 GBODY 4 GBODY 5 GRVLZ 6 GRVLZ 7 GSOUL
8 —\———- 9 ————- 10 GRVLZ 11 GBODY 12 GEGLT 13 GBODY 14 GBODY
15 ———- 16 ———- 17 GRVLZ 18 GRVLZ 19 GRVLZ 20 GRVLZ 21 GSOUL
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 GEGLT 25 GNOSE 26 GEGLT 27 GRVLZ 28 GRVLZ
29 ————- 30 ————- 31 GRVLZ



JULY 2017
Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

NPT

Charters/ITs

BGH5579/80
BGH5595/6
DTR450/1
LAV6251/2
TOMG644F/798
TOM799/632
TOM633/102F
INN flts
FCO flts

LDE flts

TOM

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

GBMRE*
GDHKX*
GBMRC*
GBMRB*
DALEN*
GBIKZ
GBMRC
GBMRA
GBMRH

10
14

11

10

11
12
14
14

GTAWU
GTAWU
GTAWB
GFDZW
GTAWO

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

24
28
23
25
22
23
24
22
25
26
28
28

17
21
16
18
15
16
17
15
18
19
21
21

GTAWU 4 GTAWU
GTAWU 11 GTAWU
GFDZW 18 GFDZW
GFDZW 25 GFDZW

GTAWO

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5 GTAWU 6 GTAWU

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

31

30

29
30
31
29

GBMRE 7 GBIKZ
GBMRJ 14 GDHKX
GBIKZ 21 GBMRF
GBMRA 28 GDHKB

(* BCS2134/7)

7 GTAWU

12 GTAWU 13 GTAWU 14 GTAWU
GFDZW 20 GFDZW 21 GFDZW
26 GFDzZW 27 GFDZW 28 GFDZW

19



JULY 2017

NOTES

BEL : 20 EI-FWE BEL2065/BCY062P BRU-BRU ns

IBK : NO LONGER LISTED - aircraft now based/up to six-times-daily
KLM : NO LONGER LISTED - six-times-daily.

LOG : 2 LY-ARI LOG998P toBRS

(inc NAX) .

UAL : Only inbound flights listed. Outbound tie-ups vary from day-to-day.

NPT : 1 G-ZAPW
27 TF-BBE

DTR : 30 OY-LHC
TOM : 1 G-TUIB
8 G-TUIF

15 G-TUIE

23 G-TUIF

30 G-TUIH

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
BEL2061/2
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20
FIN927/8
GWI362/3
GWI9364/5
IBK5510/1
IBS3690/1
QTR029/30
QTRO31/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1

NPT012B/737P EMA-STN;
NPT012B/BBD256 EMA-EGNO;

DTR450/940 ODE-DUB

TOM644F/798
TOM644F/798
TOM644F/798
TOM799/374F
TOM799/374F

ATC Callsign
AFR16MA/1687
AFR1486/14MX
BEL61/62
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH4EP/2LA
ETD12K/72P
EWGS5EH/1TH
EWG1712/12X
EWG76U/7BK
EZS23UH/637N
EZS6919/64WZ
FINSLM/7WM
GWISEH/1TH
GWI76U/7BK
IBK5510/5FQ
IBS3690/36MU
QTR78LV/030
QTR83Y/28L
THY6UV/8GK
THY3HS/9GU
TVE62XB/97SN

TOM632F/632
TOM633/102F
TOM633/102F
TOM633/102F
TOM633/102F

3 TF-BBE BBD292/NPT012A ESOE-EMA;
28 TF-BBE BBD257/NPT012A EGNO-EMA

BRS-SFB;
SEFB-MAN;
SEFB-MAN;
SFB-MAN;
SFB-MAN



AUGUST 2017

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

HBIJV
HBIJV
HBIJW
HBIJW
HBIJU

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

195AN
175AN
183AN
186AN

SXDGZ
SXDVY
SXDVR
SXDNE

FGKXY
FGUGI
FGUGC
FGUGB

FHBLT
FHBLE
FHBLH
FHBLB

FHBLA
FHBLF
FHBXI
FHBLF

EIFWC
OODWC
ETFWE
ETFWD

ETFWE
ETFWB
ETFWE
ETFWE

711ZX
T13TW
T707TW
705TW

DAIDU
DAIRK
DAISZ
DAIRY

DAIST
DAISR
DAIRR
DAISZ

HBIHY
HBIHZ
HBIJV
HBIJU



AUGUST 2017

Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

EZS6917/8

EZS6919/20

FIN927/8

FLI414/5

IBS3690/1

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22

4 AGEYM
11 AGEYK
18 AGEYQ
25 AGEYK

4 DABNU
11 DABNH
18 DABNE
25 DABZE
CGN

4 DABFO
11 DABHN
18 DABZK
25 DABDQ
MUC

4 DAEWM
11 DAIZT
18 DAIZT
25 DAIZS
DUS

4 HBJYI
11 HBJYF
18 HBJYF
25 HBJYC
BSL

4 HBJXC
11 HBJZY
18 HBJZY
25 HBJXC

5 AGEYP 6
12 13
19 20
26 27

5 DABGJ 6
12 13
19 20
26 27

AGEYG 7
AGEYI 14
AGEYP 21
AGEYL 28

AGWM* 7
AGWR* 14
AGWN* 21
AGWA* 28

AGEYI
AGEYE
AGEYR
AGEYE

DAGWA*
DAGWD*
DAGWE*
DAGWG*

(* GWI362/3)

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

————— 6
13
20
27

————— 6
13
20
27

HBJZX 6
HBJZY 13
GEZPH 20
HBJXD 27

CFMWP 6
CFMWV 13
CGHPE 20
CGHLA 27

DABZE
DABHN
DABZK
DABHF

AKNS*
AKNR¥*
AKNS*
AKNR¥*

7 DABFO
14 DABNL
21 DABFP
28 DABHF

7 DAEWQ
14 DAEWV
21 DAEWO
28 DAEWS

(* GWI9364/5)

ATBCT
ATBCT

7 HBJYI
14 HBJYF
HBJYK
HBJYH

7 ATBCC*
14 A7BCL*
21 AT7BCJ*
28 ATBCK*

(* QTR031/2)

7 CFIYA
CFMLZ
canx
CGBZR



AUGUST 2017
Schedules (cont)

SAS2513/4 01
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 01
8

15

22

29

SAS2545/6 01
8

15
22
29
15
22
29
THY1345/6 1
8

SAS4601/2

TVF3620/1

UAL36

UAL108

UAL118

VLG1380/1

VLG6320/1

15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

9 OYKAM 10

16

4 OYKFI
11 OYKFF
18 OYKBH
25 LNRKK
CPH

4 EIFPO
11 EIFPK
18 SEREX
25 SERER
ARN

4 1LNRGH
11 SERER

11
18
25
EWR
4 19136
11 29124
18 13138
25 12116
EWR

4 17133
11 58101
18 29124
25 14115

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

OYKFG 6
OYKFK
OYKBP
OYKBR

20
27

13
20
27

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

TCJMH
TCJHN

21
28

7
14

TCJHU 21
TCJHR 28

TCJZG

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHE 7
FGZHF 14
FGZHC 21
FGZHD 28

34137 7
13138 14
41140 21
14115 28

17133 7
33103 14
17133 21
67134 28

13113 7
14121 14
13138 21
19136 28

FGZHC
FGZHE
FGZHC
FGZHD

19141
21108
17128
17122

48127
29129
14102
33103

17133
14107
17133
29129



AUGUST 2017

Schedules (cont)

VLG7815/6 1

8

15

22

29

WOW860/1 1

8

15

22

29

SHT8F/9Z 1

8

15

22

29

SHT8M/9U 1

8

15

22

29

IBK5510/1 1

8

15

22

29

BAW 4

25

CFE 17

EXS 28

EZY 7

IBK 8

KLM 13

LOG 8

RYR812/3 18
Charters/ITs

BGH5595/6 4

BGH5579/80 7

DTR450/1 6

LAV6251/2 1

INN flts 5

FCO flts 1

2

TOM : 1

8

15

22

29

GWI2796 : 6

WOW752 : 3

ECKDX 2 ECMAI 3 ----- 4 ECMAN 5 ----- 6 ECMBM 7 ECLAA
ECLUN 9 ECJTQ 10 ----- 11 ECMFN 12 ----- 13 ECMES 14 ECLQL
ECLQZ 16 ECLQZ 17 ----- 18 ECMEA 19 ---—-—- 20 ECMBM 21 ECLAA
ECLZZ 23 ECMAI 24 ----- 25 ECMCU 26 —----- 27 ECMGE 28 ECMBL
ECLZN 30 ECJSY 31 ----- BCN

————— 2 TFKID 3 ----- 4 TFMOM 5 ----- 6 TFSON 7 TFSIS
————— 9 TFMOM 10 ----- 11 TFDAD 12 ----- 13 TFSON 14 TFNEO
————— 16 TFKID 17 ----- 18 TFKID 19 ----- 20 TFSON 21 TFSIS
————— 23 TFDAD 24 ----- 25 TFKID 26 ----- 27 TFDAD 28 TFBRO
————— 30 TFSIS 31 -----

GBNWA 2 GBNWX 3 ----- 4 GBNWB 5 ----- 6 BNWA* 7 GBZHA
GBZHA 9 GBNWB 10 ----- 11 GBZHC 12 ----- 13 BNWX* 14 GBNWA
GBNWB 16 GBZHB 17 ----- 18 GBNWA 19 ----- 20 BNWA* 21 GBNWB
VIIN* 23 GBZHB 24 ----- 25 GBZHB 26 ----- 27 BNWA* 28 GBNWZ
GBNWZ 30 GBZHC 31 ----- (* SHT8K/9B)
GBZHA 2 GBNWX 3 GBNWA 4 BZHA* 5 BNWX* 6 GBNWA 7 GBNWZ
GBZHC 9 GBNWX 10 GBNWB 11 BZHA* 12 BNWB* 13 GBNWZ 14 -----
GBNWX 16 GBNWA 17 GBZHC 18 BNWB* 19 BNWX* 20 GBNWZ 21 GBNWB
GBNWX 23 GBZHA 24 GBNWZ 25 BNWX* 26 BZHA* 27 GBZHB 28 GBZHC
GBZHB 30 GBNWZ 31 GBZHB - n/s (* SHT8M/9V)
————— 2 SXSOF 3 ----- 4 --——- 5 SXSOF 6 ———- 7 --———-
————— 9 SXSOF 10 ----- 11 ----- 12 SXSOF 13 ----—- 14 ————-
————— 16 SXSOF 17 ----- 18 ----- 19 SXSOF 20 ---—- 21 --—---
————— 23 SXSOF 24 ----- 25 -——-- 26 SXSOF 27 ----- 28 --———-
————— 30 EIFVS 31 ----- BCN

A7TADA 6 A7ADI 14 ATADD 16 AT7LAD 17 A7ADJ 22 A7TADI 24 A7ADJ
A7ADH

GCIXV

GDRTA

GEZRK 29 GEZRL

EIEFVW

PHHSD

GJOTS 22 LYARI

EISEV 25 EISEV

LZ-BHG 11 LZ-BHH 18 LZ-BHH 25 LZ-BHH

LZ-BHI 14 LZ-BHI 21 LZ-BHG 28 LZ-BHG

OY-LHC 13 OY-LHB 20 OY-LHC 27 OY-LHB

EC-LTG 8 EC-LNC 15 EC-LAV 22 EC-LTG 29 EC-LAV

YR-FZA 12 9A-BTD 19 9A-BTD 26 9A-BTD

—————— 8 EI-FGX 15 ------ 22 EI-FGX 29 -———--

EI-FGX 9 OY-JTT 16 EI-FGX 23 ------ 30 —~—-—--

GTAWO 2 GTAWO 3 GTAWO 4 GTAWO 5 GFDZW 6 GFDZW 7 GFDZW
GFDZW 9 GFDZW 10 GFDZW 11 GFDZW 12 GFDZW 13 GFDZW 14 GFDZW
GFDZW 16 GFDZW 17 GFDZW 18 GFDZW 19 GFDZW 20 GFDZW 21 GFDZW
GFDZW 23 GFDZW 24 GFDZW 25 GFDZW 26 GTAWF 27 GTAWF 28 GTAWF
GTAWEF 30 GTAWF 31 GTAWF

D-AKNM (STR-KEF)
TEF-BRO (KEF-DUS)



AUGUST 2017

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

GBIKZ*
GDHKD*
GBMRD*
GBMRH*

GBIKX
GBMRH
GBMRC
GBMRI

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 1
8
15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1
8
15
22
29
SRR6566/5 1
8
15
22
29
TAY 1
8
15
22
29
NPT 1
BID 29
Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1
8
15
22
29
NOTES :
BEL : 13 EI-FWF
23 EI-FWC
ROU : 22 C-FMWV
NPT : 5 TF-BBE
SRR : 17 OY-SRU
TAY : 2 EC-MID
26 EC-MHR

16
23
30

17
24
31

18
25

19
26

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

12
19
26

16
23
30

30

GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GSOUL
GRVLZ

GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GEGLT
GRVLZ

GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GSOUL
GSOUL
GRVLZ

GRVLZ
GRVLZ 12
GNOSE 19
GSOUL 26

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

16
23
30

BEL2065/BCY043P BRU-BRU 15th;
BEL2063/2066 BRU-BRU ns;

6 —-——- 7 GBMRC
13 ---- 14 GBMRH
20 ---- 21 GBIKX
27 ---- 28 GBMRB

(* BCS2134/7)

6 ————- 7 -——-
13 ———-- 14 ————-
20 -—-———- 21 -————-
27 —--———- 28 ————-
6 ————- 7 OYSRU
13 ————- 14 OYSRU
20 --———- 21 OYSRU
27 --———- 28 OYSRU
6 ECMCL 7 ECMCL
13 ECMFT 14 ECMFT
20 ECMCK 21 ECMCK
27 --———- 28 ————-
6 ————- 7 GJIMCY
6 ———- 7 GBODY
13 ———-- 14 GRVLZ
20 -———- 21 GSOUL
27 —--———- 28 ————-

EI-FWD BEL2065/2064 BRU-BRU

ROU1996/1997 YYZ-YYZ - in lieu of canx flight on 21st.

NPT012B/BBD299 EMA-LRBC
SRR6566/6978:7801/6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA
TAY025N/493P:497P/026H LGG-SNN:SNN-LGG;
TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG




AUGUST 2017

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20
FIN927/8
GWI362/3
GWI9364/5
IBK5510/1
IBS3690/1
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1

ATC Callsign
AFR16MA/1687
AFR1486/14MX
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH4EP/2LA
ETD12K/72P
EWGS5EH/1TH
EWG1712/12X
EWG76U/7BK
EZS23UH/ 637N
EZS6919/64WZ
FINS5LM/7TWM
GWISEH/1TH
GWI76U/7BK
IBK5510/5FQ
IBS3690/36MU
QTR78LV/030
QTR83Y/28L
THY6UV/8GK
THY3HS/9GU
TVF62XB/97SN




SEPTEMBER 2017

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL1565/6
BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
26

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

188AN
190AA
196AA
186AN

SXDGZ
SXDNA
SXDGZ
SXDND

FGUGN
FGUGE
FGRXJ
FGUGO

FHBLG
FHBLT
FHBLE
FHBLG

FHBLF
FHBXN
FHBLF
FHBLB

ETIFWF
EIFWF
EIFWD
OOSSW

EIFWC
EIFWE
EIFWE
EIFWC

T705TW
704X

713TW
T13TW

DAISV
DAISD
DAIRL
DAISF

DAIRT
DAIDU
DAISJ
DAISB

HBIJW
HBIJU
HBIHX
HBIHZ

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

EIFWC
EIFWF
EIFWE
ETIFWE

ETIFWE
EIFWD
EIFWF
EIFWD

T03TW
707TW
T706TW
T23TW

DAIDV
DAIRU
DAIRU
DAIZP

DAIRH
DAIDG
DAISC
DAINH

HBTHX
HBIJW
HBIJV
HBIJV

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

183AN
183AN
191AN
186AN

SXDNA
SXDNE
SXDGI
SXDVQ

FGUGN
FGUGB
FGRHV
FGUGI

FHBLC
FHBLC
FGRHF
FHBLF

FHBLT
FHBLC
FHBLH
FHBLB



SEPTEMBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

EZS6917/8

EZS6919/20

FIN927/8

FLI414/5

IBS3690/1

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

3 AGEYH
10 AGEYI
17 AGEYQ
24 AGEYI

3 AGWJ*
10 AGWM*
17 AGWO*
24 AGWO*
CGN

3 DABNH
10 DABHG
17 DABZK
24 DABNH
MUC

3 AGWU*
10 AGWG*
17 AKNR¥*
24 AKNS*
DUS

10 HBJYA
17 HBJYA
24 HBJYA
BSL

3 HBJYH
10 HBJXD
17 HBJXA
24 HBJXB

3 OHLVD
OHLVK
OHLVI
OHLVI

3 OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCI

3 ECJFH
ECMBU
ECMBU
ECMCB

3 AT7BCW
ATBCC
ATBCS
ATBCM

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

6
13
20
27

13
20
27

————— 7 AGEYP
————— 14 AGEYE
————— 21 AGEYL
————— 28 AGEYP
DAGWA 7 DABGH
DAGWR 14 DABNW
DAGWO 21 DABGM
DAGWO 28 DABGM

(* GWI362/3)
DABNU 7 DABNH
DABNI 14 DABDP
DABHN 21 DABNH
DABDP 28 DABDP
————— 7 DAEWR
————— 14 DAEWG
————— 21 DAEWP
————— 28 DAEWK

(* GWI9364/5)
HBJYC 7 HBJXC
HBJYH 14 HBJYE
HBJYG 21 HBJZY
HBJYK 28 HBJXB
_____ by A —
_____ 14 —————
_____ 21 ————-
_____ 28 —————
————— 7 OHLZG
————— 14 OHLZG
————— 21 OHLXC
————— 28 OHLZG
————— 7 OYRCI
————— 14 OYRCI
————— 21 OYRCI
————— 28 OYRCI
ECLYE 7 ECMEG
ECLUD 14 ECLUS
————— 21 ECLKG
————— 28 ECLLE
BCN* 7 ATBCH
BDB* 14 A7BDB
BCS* 21 A7BCA
BCL* 28 A7BCP

(* QTR031/2)
CGHLA 7 ----—-
CGHLK 14 ----—-
CFMLZ 21 --—---
CFMLV 28 --—---



SEPTEMBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6
SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

UAL36

UAL108

UAL118

VLG1380/1

VLG6320/1

VLG7815/6

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

LNRKI 2
OYKBH 9
16
23
30
SERES 2
LNRGG 9
16
23
30
————— 2
————— 2
————— 9
le
23
30
JHU* 2
JSN* 9
le
23
30
FGZHJ 2
FGZHD 9
le
23
30
14118 2
33103 9
16
23
30
17126 2
12114 9
16
23
30
13110 2
14118 9
16
23
30
————— 2
————— 9
16
23
30
————— 2
————— 9
16
23
30

ECMBM 9
ECLLM 16
ECLOP 23
ECJGM 30

EIFPG
EIFPA
EIFPF

ECKJD
ECMGE
ECMFL
ECKCU
ECKMI
ECJTR
ECMNZ
ECJTR
ECLOC

CPH

3 LNRGA
10 LNRGL
17 LNRGM
24 LNRGN
ARN

3 EIFPG
3 LNRPN
10 LNRPK
17 LNRPK
24 SERJX
OSL

3 TCJYL
10 TCJVG
17 TCJvo
24 TCJVO

3 FGZHC
10 FGZHC
17 FGZHC
24 FHTVG

3 12114
10 26123
17 33103
24 19136
EWR

3 33103
10 17122
17 14118
24 14115
EWR

3 12125
10 12114
17 17122
24 41135

3 ECLOM
10 ECMLE
17 ECKLT
24 ECMDZ
BCN

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

ECMAO 5
ECLVX 12
ECLOC 19
ECMES 26

LNRGB 6
LNRGF 13
LNRGC 20
SEREZ 27

TCJHU 7
TCJHO 14
TCJVM 21
TCJVN 28

TCJIVM

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHX 7
FGZHE
FGZHA
FHTVC

19141 7
14118
19141
19136

14107 7
34137
21108
12125

17104 7
13110
12109
13113

14
21



SEPTEMBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

WOW860/1 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8F/9Z 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8M/9U 01
8

15

22

29

IBK5510/1 1
8

15

22

29

EXS . 28
IBK : 9
KLM : 11
LOG : 21
RYR : 8

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 : 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
TAY 01

15
22
29
NPT : 4
19
FTL : 20

EIEFVU

11 EIFYD

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

20

PHHSD

EIFZY

GBMRH*
GDHKD*
GBIKX*
GBMRI*
GBIKX*
GBMRC
DALEP
GBMRF
GDHKK

15 EISEV

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

22

11
18
25

EIGDC

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
20

22

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GBNWB

GBNWB
GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBNWB

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

11

GBZHA 14 --—-——-
GBZHB 21 -----
GBNWZ 28 --—---

(* SHT8K/9B)
GBZHA 7 GBNWX
GBZHA 14 GBNWX
GBNWZ 21 GBZHA
GBNWA 28 GBZHC

(* SHT8M/9V)
SXSOF 7 ----—-
SXSOF 14 -———-
SXSOF 21 --—-—-—-
SXSOF 28 —--—-—--

GBMRG 7 GBMRJ
GBMRI 14 GDHKK
GBIKX 21 GDHKJ
GDHKI 28 GBMRD

(* BCS2134/7)

25



SEPTEMBER 2017

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1 GRVLZ 2 ---—-—- 3 ————- 4 GBODY 5 GBODY 6 GRVLZ 7 GRVLZ
8 GRVLZ 9 ----- 10 ----- 11 GBWLF 12 GBODY 13 GRVLZ 14 GBODY
15 GBODY 16 ----- 17 ----- 18 GBODY 19 GRVLZ 20 GBODY 21 GSOUL
22 GEXEX 23 —-——--- 24 ————- 25 GNOSE 26 GBODY 27 GRVLZ 28 GRVLZ
29 GBODY 30 -----
Charters/ITs
BGH5595/6 1 LZ-BHH 8 1LZ-BHH 15 LZ-BHI 22 —------ 29 ————--
BGH5579/80 4 1.7-BHG 11 LZ-BHG 18 LZ-BHG 25 LZ-BHG
LAV6251/2 5 EC-LAV 12 EC-MFS 19 EC-LTG 26 EC-LTG
INN/SZG flts: 2 9A-BTD 9 YR-FZA 16 YR-FZA 23 ------ 30 ————--
TOM : 1l GTAWF 2 GTAWF 3 GTAWF 4 GTAWF 5 GTAWF 6 GTAWF 7 GTAWF
8 GTAWF 9 GTAWF 10 GTAWF 11 GTAWF 12 GTAWF 13 GTAWF 14 GTAWF
15 GTAWF 16 GTAWF 17 GTAWF 18 GTAWF 19 WF/WI 20 GTAWI 21 GTAWI
22 GTAWI 23 GTAWI 24 GFDzZ 25 GFDZZ 26 GFDZZ 27 GFDZZ 28 GFDZZ
29 GFDZZ 30 GFDZZ
AFR1272 19 F-HBXF (ABZdiv)
KLM1449 26 PH-EZB (ABzdiv)
NAX7064 : 24 IN-LNJ (OAK-0SL divwv)
WOW404 26 TF-GMA (KEF-CDG div)
NOTES
AFR : 13 F-HBLD AFR1486/HOP8010 CDG-CFE 28th - due tech.
BEE From 1lst, NEW scheduled service Sumburgh, operated by Eastern Airways.
BEL 1 O0O-DWD BEL1565/6 BRU-BRU - in lieu of previous night's canx BEL2065/6.
26 EI-FWC BEL9906/2066 PIK-BRU having diverted to PIK the previous evening.
ETD : 26 A6-EYS ETD27/28 AUH-AUH ns - due tech.
LOG From 1st, commenced operations using their own flight numbers.
RYR From 1lst, NEW scheduled service to Eindhoven.
UAL : 10 N12114 UAL118/109 ORD-EWR ns; 11 N13138 UAL36/2726 EWR-EWR
BCS 8 G-DHKI DHK2134/861 EMA-EMA ns; LZ-CGR BCS850/852 EMA-EMA
NPT 18 TF-BBF BBD298/NPT012A OSL-EMA; 23 TF-BBF NPT012B/BBD299 EMA-LGG
TAY 7 EC-MHR TAY025N/553P:465P/026H LGG-DOL:DUB-LGG;
20 O0O-TNO TAY101Y/102P LGG-LGG
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR16MA/1687 FIN927/8 - FIN5SLM/7WM
AFR1486/7 AFR1486/14MX GWI362/3 GWISEH/1TH
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D GWI9364/5 GWI76U/7BK
BEL2065/6 BEL5ED/99H IBK5510/1 IBK5510/5FQ
DLH964/5 DLH4EP/2LA IBS3690/1 IBS3690/36MU
ETD27/8 ETD12K/72P QTR029/30 QTR78LV/030
EWG362/3 EWG5EH/1TH QTR031/2 QTR83Y/28L
EWG1712/3 EWG1712/12X THY1343/4 THY6UV/8GK
EWG9364/5 EWG76U/7BK THY1345/6 THY3HS/9GU
EZS6917/8 EZS23UH/ 637N TVE3620/1 TVF62XB/97SN
EZS6919/20 EZS6919/64WZ



OCTOBER 2017

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

691AA
692AA
173AN
194AA

SXDGY
SXDNA
SXDVN
SXDND

FGUGO
FGUGA
FGUGD
FGUGF

FHBLB
FHBLE
FHBLA
FHBLJ

FHBLF
FHBLG
FHBLH
FHBLB

ETIFWD
ETIFWF
EIFWE
EIFWF

EIFWE
ETIFWD
EIFWD
EIFWD

T707TW
710TW
709TW
T1T7TW

DAISC
DAIDL
DAIZZ
DAIST

DAIRM
DATIQA
DAIZG
DAINA

AGEYR
AGEYP
AGEYE
AGEYQ

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



OCTOBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

EWG362/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 01
8

15

22

AGWO* 2
ECJHL* 9
AGWX* 16
AGWD* 23
DABHG 30
DABHM 2
DABNV 9

AGWE™*
AGWN*
AIPT*
AIPU*
DAIQC
DABDQ
DABFA

DAGWD 16
DABHF 23
DABHF 30
AGWD* 2
AKNS* 9
AKNS* 16
AKNR* 23

EZS6917/8

29
1
8

15

22

30

EZS6919/20 : 1
8

15

22

FIN927/8 1
8

15

22

FIN1371/2 : 29
FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 1
8

15

22

QTR029/30

SAS2513/4

1
8
15
22
29
1
8

SAS2541/2 01
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 01
8

15

22

HBJXC 2
HBJXE 9
16
23
HBJXE 2
HBJXC 9
16
23
OHLVI 2
OHLVI 9
16
23
30
OYRCG 2
OYRCI 9
16
23
30
ECLUS 2
ECLUS 9
16
23
A7TBCR 2
A7TBCW 9
16
23
30

DABNI
DABNU
DABHF
DAEWT
DAEWL
DAEWG
DAEWK
DAIZT
HBJYN
HBJYN
HBJYB

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13

20
27

DABZN 7
DABZK 14
DABZL 21
DABZN 28

DABGM
DABGOQ
DABGM
DABGS

(* GWI362/3)

DABNN 7
DABNH 14
DABZE 21
DABNN 28

28

(* GWI9364/5)

HBJXE
HBJYD
HBJXB
HBJYD

7 HBJXC
14 HBJYE
21 HBJYA
28 HBJYD

HBJYD 7
HBJXB
HBJXE

BCZ*

7 ATBCQ
14 A7BCJ
21 ATBCJ
28 A7BDA

(* QTR031/2)

OYKBP

7
14

SERER 7
LNRGB 14
LNRGB 21
LNRNW 28

EIFPF
EIFPG
EIFPD
EIFPM



OCTOBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

TVF3620/1

TVF3624/5
UAL36

UAL108

UAL118
VLG6320/1

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8A/14P
SHT8M/9U

SHT8S/9U

SHT8K/9B
SHT8U/9Y
BEE
EXS
IBK
KLM
LOG
RYR

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
1
1
8
15
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
29
1
8
15
22
29

23
24

12

20
20

25

20
28

GCDKB
GLSAJ
EIFVX

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
31

10
17
24
31

30

EIFYF

EIGDD

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

GBNWX
GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBZHC
n/s

5 TCJYC 6
12 TCJgvC 13
19 TCJTO 20
26 TCJVD 27
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 14106 6
12 17105 13
19 48127 20
26 41140 27
5 67134 6
12 17122 13
19 12109 20
26 14106 27
5 17139 6
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
5 ———- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27
5 GBZHA 6
12 GBZHB 13

19 GBNWZ 20
26 GBNWz 27

JVR*
JHO*
JVC*
JVH*

7
14
21
28

TCJVE*
TCJST*
TCJVM*
TCJVK*

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHI
FGZHS
FGZHB
FHTVB

7
14
21
28

(* TVF3628/9)

17133
18112
67134
12109

14118
17105
33103
14118

GBZHA

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7

7
14
21

28

17122
14106
58101
34131

14106
48127
34137
33103

(* SHT8K/9B)
(* SHT8Y/9G)

BZHC*

7

GBZHB*

BNWZ* 14 GBZHB*

BNWA* 21 GBNWB*

BZHA* 28 GBNWZ
(* SHT8M/9V)

EIGDA 11 EIGDE 13 EIGDF 14 EIGDB 20 EIGDG




OCTOBER 2017

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5 01

BCS2518/2135: 1

SRR6566/5 01

TAY 1

MTL

Miscellaneous
REV71Cc/71D : 1
15
22
29
Charters/ITs
BGH5569/70 : 2
TOM 01
15

22
29

LZ-BHH

GFDZZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GFDZY
GTAWE

16
23
30

GRVLZ
GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GEXEX

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF
GTAWF

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

GRVLZ
GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF
GTAWF

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

GRVLZ
GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GBODY
GNOSE
GBODY
GRVLZ

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

GDHKI 7 GDHKH*
GBMRG 14 GBMRH¥*
GDHKD 21 GBMRI¥*
GDHKX 28 GBMRI¥*
(* BCS2134/7)
GDHKF
GBIKX
GBMRC
GBMRF

GBODY 7
GEGLT
GBODY
GBODY

GFDzZ
GFDZU
GFDZY
GTAWF

7 GFDZZ
14 GFDZU
21 GFDZY
28 GTAWF



OCTOBER 2017

NOTES

o]
]
(=

=
=]
]

=
o]
0

@
=
H

4 EI-FWD BEL9902/2064 BHX-BRU.
26 A6-EYQ ETD27/28 AUH-AUH ns - due tech.

From 30th, NEW scheduled service to Medeira Funchal.
Operated their last services to Dusseldorf on the 22nd and Cologne on the
23rd using their 4U/GWI flight prefix.

Eurowings EW/EWG flight prefix.

H
&
b

RYR :

Nantes and Venice Treviso.

From 31st,

NEW scheduled services to

operated Oct 2009).

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
EZS6917/8
EZS6919/20
FINO27/8
FIN1371/2
GWI362/3
GWI9364/5
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3620/1
TVF3624/5
TVE3628/9

ATC Callsign
AFR16MA/1687
AFR1486/14MX
AFR1886/1887
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH4EP/2LA
ETD12K/72P
EWG5EH/1TH
EWG1712/12X
EWG76U/7BK
EZS23UH/ 637N
EZS6919/64WZ
FINS5LM/7WM

GWISEH/1TH
GWI76U/7BK
QTR78LV/030
QTR83Y/28L
THY6UV/8GK
THY3HS/9GU
TVF62XB/97SN

15 EC-KLB VLG7815/7812 BCN-BCN;
16 EC-MAO VLG7815 fm BCN,

From 29th,

equipment changed to A319.

All services now operate using the

Operated their last Malaga service on the 28th.
From 29th, NEW scheduled services to
2013) and Wroclaw (last operated Oct
From 30th, NEW scheduled services to

Toulouse, Katowice (last operated Nov
2009) .

Budapest, Karlsruhe/Baden-Baden,
Prague, Valencia and Carcassonne (last

overshot twice due wind then diverted to AMS.

2 LZ-BHH BGH5569/5570 BOJ-MAN

AFR1686/44VW
AFR1486/69AE
AFR28PR/1887

DLH964/965

EWG362/363

EWG1712/1713

EWG41W/1LE

FIN1TM/4XD

QTR983P/7NB

QTR3DZ/9K
THY7DP/ 6MP
THY4HM/2YX

Flights operated by G-DHKI have flight prefix DHK.

3 EC-MCK TAY025N/103P LGG-LGG ns; OE-IAQ TAY637L/026H TLL-LGG

from 29th
from 29th
from 29th

from 29th

from 29th
from 29th
from 29th

from 29th

from 29th
from 29th
from 29th
from 29th

TVF66NX/3625 from 29th
TVF73FQ/3629 from 29th



NOVEMBER 2017

Schedules

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

2 AGEYR
9 AGEYP
16 AGEYP
23 AGEYN
30




NOVEMBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

EWG1712/3 : 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 01
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 01
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 :0 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

TVF3624/5 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/9 1
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 1
8

15

22

29

WOW860/1 1
8

15

22

29

3 OKNEO
10 OKNEO
17 OKNEO
24 OKNEO
MUC

10 DAGWC
17 DAGWS
24 DAIQB
DUS

3 TFMOM
TEFKID
TESON
TFKID

4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ——-—- 19
25 ————- 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 —---- 19
25 ————- 26
4 OHLKE 5
11 OHLKE 12
18 OHLVK 19
25 OHLVK 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 —-——- 19
25 ————- 26
4 ATBCV 5
11 A7BCJ 12
18 A7BCC 19
25 ATBCX 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26
4 gsv* 5
11 JVE* 12
18 JHv* 19
25 JYD* 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26
4 29129 5
11 13110 12
18 67134 19
25 58101 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26
4 ————- 5
11 ——--- 12
18 ————- 19
25 ————- 26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

JVO*

14
21

28 ATBCG

QTR031/2)

7 LNRCT
14 LNRGK

14
21

28 TCJVZ

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHJ

7
14

28

(* TVF3628/9)

13113
17122
19136
41140

ECMKV
ECMIR
ECLVX
ECLLM

TESON
TESON
TENOW
TFDAD

7 13110
14 17139
21 34131
28 13113



NOVEMBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

SHT8F/9Z 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8R/9J 29
SHT8A/14P 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8L/9E 1
8

15

22

SHT8S/9U

29
1
8

15

22

29

BEE
EXS 25
EZY 12
KLM : 3
LOG . 14
RYR : 8

11

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 : 1

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 1

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
BID1A/1B 1

15
22
29

16
23
30
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

18

GIACY

25

OEIVM

13
16
22

PHHSD
GHUET
EIGDK

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

28

28
17

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

GBZHC
GBNWA
GBZHA
GBZHC

GCFLU

PHHSD
GHUET

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

28
20

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

PHHSE
GHUET

GDHKA*
GDHKH*
GDHKH*
GDHKE*

GBMRI
GBMRA
GDHKE
GBMRA

5 GBNWB
GBNWB
GBNWZ
GBNWB

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

29
23

PHHSE
GHUET

5 ECMFT
12 ECLMR
19 ECLOF
26 ECLMR

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

24

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

GBNWA 7 GBNWA
GBNWZ 14 GBNWA
GBNWA 21 GBNWB
GBNWZ 28 GBZHB
GBNWB 7 GBZHA
GBNWZ 14 GBNWX
————— 21 GBNWZ
————— 28 GBNWB

(* SHT8Y/9G)
_____ by A —
_____ 14 —————
_____ 21 —————
_____ 28 —————

(* SHT8G/9K)

GBNWB 7 GBZHA
GBNWZ 14 GBNWX
GBZHC 21 GBNWZ
GBNWX 28 GBNWZ

(* SHTS8L/9U)

GCOBO

GBMRB
GBMRJ
GBMRF
GBMRD

7 GBMRA
14 GDHKF
21 DAEAI
28 GDHKD

(* BCS2134/7)

OYSRU
OYSRU
OYSRU
OYSRU

ECMFT
ECLMR
ECLOF
ECLMR

DCBIN
DCPSW
canx

DCPSW



NOVEMBER 2017

Cargo/Mail (cont)

SRN173/2 1 ———- 2 ————- 3 ———- 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 ———— 7 SPKPH
8 SPKPH 9 —-———- 10 ———- 11T ————- 12 ————- 13 ————- 14 SPKPH
15 SPKPH 16 —-———- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 ———- 20 ————- 21 SPKPZ
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 ————- 28 SPKPV
29 SPKPV 30 SPKPV
Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1 GRVLZ 2 GRVLZ 3 GRVLZ 4 --——- 5 ————- 6 GEGLT 7 GRVLZ
8 GBODY 9 GBODY 10 GBODY 11 —----—- 12 ———-- 13 GRVLW 14 GNOSE
15 GRVLX 16 GRVLY 17 GRVLY 18 -—--- 19 ————- 20 GRVLX 21 GRVLY
22 GEGLT 23 GEXEX 24 GRVLZ 25 —-—-—- 26 ————-— 27 GRVLW 28 GBODY
29 GBODY 30 GRVLZ
Charters/ITs
TOM 1 GTAWF 2 GTAWF 3 GTAWF 4 GTAWF 5 GTAWF 6 GTAWF 7 GTAWF
8 GTAWF 9 GTAWF 10 GTAWF 11 GTAWF 12 GTAWF 13 GTAWF 14 GTAWF
15 GTAWF 16 GTAWF 17 GTAWEF 18 GTAWF 19 GTAWEF 20 GTAWF 21 GTAWF
22 GTAWF 23 GTAWF 24 GTAWF 25 GTAWF 26 GTAWF 27 WEF/WI 28 GTAWI
29 GTAWI 30 GTAWI
CFE7038 19 G-LCYM(Local - Northern Lights)
DLH974 30 D-ACNU (ABZdiv)
EXS6357 19 G-GDFH (toCWL - Rugby)
EZY6901 12 G-EZWJ (Local - Fear of Flight)
WOW9815/7 6 TF-DAD (LGW-KEF)
NOTES :
BEE 28 G-CFLU BEE2924/EZE022P LSI-ABZ; G-CIXV EZE01l5P/BEE2925 NQY-LSI
BEL 22 00-SSA BEL2065/9906 BRU-BRU ns
UAL 13 N17122 UAL36/2767 EWR-EWR ns
TAY 8 EC-MEO TAYO025N/026P LGG-LGG; OE-IAQ TAY986M OSL-LGG;
29 EC-LMR TAYO025N/569P:497P/026H LGG-FRA:SNN-LGG
TOM : 21 G-TAWF TOM1257/8442 TFS-GLA ns; 23 G-TAWF TOM8443/1442 GLA-ACE
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR1686/44VW (AFR1686/63SG from 20th)
AFR1486/7 - AFR1486/69AE (AFR1486/92DX from 20th)
AFR1886/7 - AFR28PR/1887 (AFR57EN/1887 from 20th)
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D
BEL2065/6 BELS5ED/99H QTR029/30 - QTR983P/7NB
DLH962/3 DLH962/5EK QTR031/2 - QTR3DZ/9K
DLH964/5 DLH7FF/965 THY1343/4 - THY7DP/6MP
ETD27/8 ETD12K/72P THY1345/6 -  THY4HM/2YX
EWG9364/5 EWG41W/1LE TVF3624/5 - TVF66NX/3625
FIN1371/2 FIN1TM/4XD TVF3628/9 - TVF73FQ/3629



DECEMBER 2017

Schedules

AEE648/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

DAGWL
DAGWD
DAGWO
DAGWM
DAGWE

2 AGEYP
9 AGEYS
16 AGEYN
23 AGEYP
30

16
23
30

25

11
18
25

26

12
19
26

————— 6
13
20

AGEYP 6
AGEYG 13
AGEYI 20
AGEYL 27

DAIUN 7
DAIBT



DECEMBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

EWG1712/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 01
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 01
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 :0 1
8

15
22
29
22
29
22
29
22
29
THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

TVF3624/5 1
8

15

22

SAS2545/6
SAS2513/4

SAS4601/2

UAL36/9

VLG7815/6

29
1
8

15

22

29
1
8

15

22

29

S5AAR 4 S5AAR 5
S5AAR 11 S5AAR 12
S5AAR 18 S5AAR 19
S5AAR 25 S5AAR 26
DABAG

DABQI 4 ----- 5
DABQK 11 ----- 12
DABQI 18 —--—--- 19
DABQR 25 —-—--- 26
DABQP

————— 4 --—- 5
————— 11 ———-- 12
————— 18 ----- 19
————— 25 --——- 26
————— 4 OYRCG 5
————— 11 OYRCG 12
————— 18 OYRCG 19
————— 25 --——- 26
ATBCW 4 BCX* 5
A7BCW 11 BCH* 12
A7BCJ 18 BCC* 19
ATBCY 25 BCL* 26
ATBCW

SEREZ 4 ----- 5
LNRNW 11 ----- 12
LNTUA 18 ——--- 19
LNRNW 25 EIFPH 26
SEDOZ

————— 25 ----- 26
————— 25 ----- 26
————— 25 --——- 26
TCJVE 4 JYH* 5
TCJYD 11 JHS* 12
TCJHV 18 JzG* 19
TCJHM 25 JYD* 26
TCJVT

FGZHR* 4 ---- 5
FHTVE* 11 ---- 12
FHTVE* 18 ---- 19
————— 25 FGZHS 26
57111 4 14115 5
17126 11 12125 12
17104 18 17128 19
13138 25 12114 26
19141

ECMER 4 ECLZZ 5
ECMFM 11 ECMKX 12
ECKDX 18 ---—-- 19
————— 25 ----- 26

27

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21

BCU* 28

ATBCH

(* QTR031/2)

14
SERJR 21
LNRGG 28

28

TCJIYE
TCJIYF
TCJTJ
TCJIYA

(* THY1343/4)

21
FGZHE 28

(* TVF3628/9)

12116
12116
29129
26123

ECMNZ

ECMKO

7 17105
14 48127
21 57111
28 14118

28



DECEMBER 2017

Schedules (cont)

WOW860/1 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8F/9Z 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8A/14P 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8L/9E 1
15

22

29

SHT8S/9U 01
8

15

22

29

CFE 12
EXS : 3
EZY : 2

21
KLM |
RYR : 13

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 : 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
TAY 01

15
22
29

TFDAD 2 —-—--- 3 TFDAD 4 TFDAD 5 —--—--- 6 TFKID 7 -———-
TFMOM 9 ——--- 10 TFDAD 11 TFMOM 12 ----- 13 TFDAD 14 --——-
TFMOM 16 —--—--- 17 TFSON 18 TFSON 19 ----- 20 TFSON 21 -----
TFDAD 23 --—-- 24 TFSIS 25 —--—- 26 ————- 27 TFSON 28 —----—-
TFSON 30 ---—-- 31 TFSON

GBZHA 2 GBNWZ 3 GBZHBR 4 GBZHB 5 GBZHB 6 ----- 7 GBNWB
GBNWZ 9 GBZHB 10 GBNWB 11 ----- 12 GBNWZ 13 GBNWZ 14 GBZHB
GBNWB 16 GBNWZ 17 GBZHA 18 ----- 19 GBNWZ 20 GBZHA 21 GBZHB
GBZHC 23 GBNWB 24 GBZHC 25 ---—-- 26 GBNWZ 27 GBZHB 28 GBNWZ
GBZHA 30 GBNWB 31 GBNWA

————— 2 GBZHB 3 ----- 4 GBZHA 5 GBNWX 6 —-—---- 7 —-———-
————— 9 GBNWZ 10 ----- 11 ----- 12 GBZHA 13 --——- 14 —---—-
GBNWA 16 GBZHA 17 BNWzZ* 18 ----- 19 GBZHB 20 GBNWX 21 GBNWA
GBZHC 23 GBNWB 24 ---—-- 25 ————- 26 GBZHB 27 GBZHC 28 GBZHB
GBZHC 30 GBNWB 31 BZHB* (* SHT8Y/9G)
————— 2 ----- 3 -—-—-—-- 4 --——- 5 -———— 6 GBNWX 7 ---——-
————— 16 BZHB* 17 -—-——-- 18 ---——- 19 ——--- 20 GBZHB 21 -----
————— 23 BNWA* 24 ----- 25 -———- 26 ---—-—- 27 GBNWA 28 ----—-
————— 30 BZHA* 31 --—-—- (* SHT8G/9K)
GBZHA 2 BZHA* 3 GBZHC 4 GBZHA 5 GBNWX 6 GBZHA 7 GBNWA
GBZHC 9 BZHB* 10 GBZHA 11 ----- 12 GBZHB 13 GBNWZ 14 GBNWX
GBNWA 16 BZHB* 17 GBNWZ 18 GBNWA 19 GBZHB 20 GBZHC 21 GBZHC
GBZHC 23 BNWX* 24 ---——- 25 -———- 26 GBNWA 27 GBNWX 28 GBZHB
GBZHC 30 BNWz* 31 GBZHB - n/s (* SHTS8L/9U)
GJOTR 13 GJOTR 15 GJOTR 19 GJOTR 22 GLCYY

GJZHS 18 GJZHX

OEIJK 3 OEIVS 4 OEIVI 10 OEIVN 17 OELQZ 17 OEIVO 18 OEIJG
OEIVL 26 OELKH 26 OELKJ 28 OEIVD 29 OEIJB 31 OEIJD

PHHSD 14 PHHSE 23 PHHSE 24 PHHSE

EIGDO

GBMRF 2 GDHKI* 3 --—-- 4 GDHKJ 5 GBMRJ 6 GBMRF 7 GBMRI
GDHKK 9 GDHKX* 10 ---- 11 GDHKK 12 GBMRG 13 GDHKK 14 GBMRJ
GBIKX 16 GDHKX* 17 ---- 18 GBMRD 19 GBMRB 20 GDHKH 21 GBMRG
GBMRB 23 DALEN* 24 -——- 25 ——--—-— 26 --———- 27 GDHKH 28 GBMRD
GBMRD 30 DALES* 31 ---- (* BCS2134/7)
————— 2 GBMRH 3 -~---- 4 -~——— 5 ————— 6 ————— T ————-
————— 9 GBMRI 10 -~ - - -—- 11 - - ———- 12 - ———- 13 -———— 14 - ———-
————— 16 GDHKE 17 --—-—- 18 - --— - 19 ————-- 20 --———— 21 —-—--—-
————— 23 GDHKH 24 ----- 25 -———- 26 ---—— 27 ———-- 28 —-———-
————— 30 GBIKX 31 -----

OYSRU 2 —-——-—- 3 ———- 4 OYSRG 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 OYSRU
OYSRU 9 ————- 10 ————- 11 OYSRU 12 OYSRU 13 OYSRU 14 OYSRU
OYSRU 16 —--—- 17 ————- 18 OYSRU 19 OYSRU 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRU
OYSRU 23 --——- 24 - ———- 25 —-—-———- 26 - -———- 27 OYSRU 28 OYSRU
OYSRU 30 —--—- 31 ————-

ECMFT 2 ECMID 3 ECMID 4 ECMID 5 ECLMR 6 ECMHR 7 ECMFET
ECMFT 9 ECMCK 10 ECMCK 11 ECMCK 12 ECMCK 13 ECMCK 14 ECMCK
ECMCK 16 ECMID 17 ECMID 18 ECMID 19 ECLOF 20 ECMCK 21 ECMCK
ECMCL 23 ECMCL 24 ----- 25 —-—-———- 26 - -———- 27 ECMHR 28 ECLOF
ECMHR 30 ECMID 31 -----



DECEMBER 2017

Extra Christmas Cargo/Mail

BEB/STN flts:

BFS flts

ABR2130/892P:

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4

TOM

K1LM1477
SHT6R
TOM1672:3
NOTES

EE

w

1
8
15
22
1
8
15
15
22

15
22
29

15
22
29

12
12
9

SPKPV 2 SPKPV 3 SPKPV 4 SPKPV
————— 9 -—---- 10 SPKPV 11 SPKPV
SPKPV 16 SPKPV 17 SPKPV 18 SPKPV
SPKPV 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 ——-—-
DCPSW 2 --—--- 3 ————- 4 DCNAG
————— 9 -—---- 10 ----- 11 SPKPZ
SPKPZ 16 --—-- 17 ——--- 18 SPKPZ
————- 16 --—-- 17 --—-- 18 ---—-
EISLS 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 ——--
GBODY 2 ----- 3 ——-—- 4 GFIFA
GBODY 9 ----- 10 --—-- 11 GEGLT
GNOSE 16 ----- 17 --—-- 18 GNOSE
GRVLX 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 ——--
GFIND 30 ----- 31 -———-

—————— 9 -—-——- 16 ------ 23
GTAWI 2 GTAWI 3 ----- 4 GFDZA
GFDZA 9 GFDZA 10 GFDZA 11 GFDZA
GFDZA 16 --—--- 17 GFDZR 18 GFDZR
GFDZR 23 GFDZR 24 GTAWH 25 GTAWH
GTAWH 30 GTAWH 31 GTAWH

PH-BCB (GLAdiv)

G-BNWZ (GLAdiv)

G-FDZA (to/fm KTT) TOM8118:9

1 G-CIXV BEE2924/EZE055P LSI-NQY;

9 G-CIXW BEE2922/EZE071P LSI-ABZ ns

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
19
26

12
19
26

10 G-FDZA (to/fm ENF)

13
20
————— 27
13
20
20
27

13
20

30 ©

GFDZA 6

GNOSE
GFIND
GNOSE
GNOSE

E-LDA

GFDZA

14
21
28

14
21
21
28

14
21
28

7

GFDZA 13 GFDZA 14

GFDZR 20

21

GTAWH 27 GTAWH 28

BEL 10 00O-SSC BEL2065/2066 BRU-BRU 12th - due BRU weather.
EZY From 1l6th, NEW scheduled service to Sofia.

QTR : 20 A7-BCP QTR31/32 DOH-DOH 22nd - due tech.

UAL 4 N14115 UAL36/2698 EWR-MIA ns

BCS : 30 D-ALES BCS2134/6P EMA-SNN

TAY 1 EC-MFT TAY025N/493P:570P/026H LGG-SNN:RTM-LGG;

23 EC-MCL TAYO025N/025P LGG-LGG; 30 EC-MID TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR1686/63SG EWG9364/5 EWG41W/1LE
AFR1486/7 - AFR1486/92DX FIN1371/2 FIN1TM/4XD
AFR1886/7 - AFR57EN/1887 QTR029/30 QTR983P/7NB
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D QTR031/2 QTR3DZ/9K
BEL2065/6 - BELS5ED/99H THY1343/4 THY7DP/ 6MP
DLH962/3 - DLH962/5EK THY1345/6 THY4HM/2YX
DLH964/5 - DLH7FF/965 TVF3624/5 TVF66NX/3625
ETD27/8 - ETDI12K/72P TVE3628/9 TVE73FQ/3629

GBODY
GFIND
GNOSE
GNOSE

GFDZA
GFDZA
GFDZR
GTAWH

G-CIXW EZEO53P/BEE2925 ABZ-LSI;

n/s



